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4 Please descnbe all existing b
whether they are (o be retained,
struchures, please o 3 the ype of ,
sethack, inmelnie ziﬁ ?:m;%?rzm rear drm? sidde: ot line

&

demolished or removed. freta

H

flpor area. wa coverage, number saf storeys, zﬁfﬁ‘fﬁ‘é

<., 3 3 i %
LG [ Foen Y e e ¥ N v i
5. it an addition to an existing building aing prope
usad for (for example a bedroom. «i t':‘sm or bathr

proposed. please describe

B T A ¢ en

e

3. Please describe all proposed buildings or stiuctures; mJ to
Describe the type of buildings or structures/ac :
metric units. from front, rear and side ot lines, ;’;s{i}agsé«:ﬁ f%s yor area, gross floor area, ot
coverage. number of storeys, widtl “

which must be included with your appiication:

h, Ee:m;th and height on your attached sketch

i

More Floos

TRy

7. Are any existing buildings on the subject lands desigr nated under the Ontario
significant?  Yes  No e

Heritage Act as being architecturally and/or historicatly

o,

if yes, identify and provide details of the building’

8 i known the engih of time the existing uses have continued on the subject lanas

foasimg use f::f abuitmg pmp&rt
ﬂ} Are thara any easamenis or re:;tr;{:t ve covenants affecting t
‘NQ t“ys&s d&smm the ea%mam or restrictive covenant and its effect:

he subject lands?

- Commitiee of Adjustment De




C. Purpose of Development Application

Note:
an incomplete application.

1. Site Information (Please referto /
Existing
Lot frontage
| Lot depth
| Lot width

Lot area

Lot
coverage

Front yard
Rear yard
Height

Left Interior

side yard

Right
Interior side
yard

Exterior side
yard (corner
lot)

Parking
Spaces
(number)

Aisle width
- Stall size
' Loading
ORACES | i e o
Other

’JS(’«bM#foo( A(m,

qu@..ll.s.

NS

Bbt /)

Permitted

“oning By-faw to co

" Provision

Proposed

Please complete all that apply. Failure to complete this section will result in

firm permitted dimensions)

' Deficiency

| <Q70 / WA 705_?

Revised April 2023

Committee of Adjustment Development Application

Page 4 of 13




_unifs: o :
 Frontage: ‘U / A"

Consent/Severance/Boundary Adjustment. D
%wemf*i in metric units:
ontage:

Depth
Width:

Lot Area

Prasent Use:

Proposed Use:

Proposed final [ot size {if boundary adjustment);

Ha it::(}undary adjustment. identify the assessment roll number and property owner of

the lands to which the parcel will be added:

Description of land infended to be retained in metric units:
Frontage:

Depth:
Width:
Lot Area:

Present Use:
Proposed Use:
Buildings on retained land:

EasemenURzght—af»Way f)escnptmn of pmpaﬁed right-of- wayfeasemen* in metric

F"‘ﬁmé* Hof13




Ey e g 4§ gy
Proposed Use:

5. Surplus Farm Dwelling Severances Only: L
4
i

which are owned and farmed by the appicant and iny

¥ = = - [ oy
Cwners Name

Number:

Existing Farm Type: for example: com. orchard

Dwelling Present?.  Yes No Hf yes. year dv

Date of Land Purchase:

Owners Name;

Holl Number:

RAPT T B AP B
FOd AOTREge

Existing Farm Type: (for example: corm. orchard, ivestock)

Dwelling Present?: . Yes . No Hf yes, year dwelling built

Date of Land Purchase:

Owners Name:

Roll Number:

Total Acreage;
- Workable Acreage:

Existing Farm Type: (for example: corn, orchard, livestock)

Dwelling Present?: Yes |

No If yes, year dwelling built __

~ Date of Land Purchase:




section DL a previous use

4. M you answered yes to any of the above questions in
mventory showing all known former uses of the subject lands, or if appropriate,
adjacent lands, is needed. is the previous use inventory attached? | Yes  No

E. All Applications: Provincial Policy

1. Is the requested amendment consistent with the provincial policy statements isstied
under subsection 3(1} of the Planning Act R.5.C. 1980, ¢ P 137 o

i no. please explain

2 itis owner's responsib 1ty to be aware of and comply with all refevant federal or
provincial legisiation, municipal by-laws or other agency approvals, including the
Endangered Species .;u,t, 2007. iiave zma subject lands been screened o ensure
that development or site alleration will not have any impact on the habitat foy
endangered or threatened speci ies further to the provincial policy statement
subsection 2.1.77 © Yes ¥ No

if no, please explain

RN ¢ wie Dol :\ by o bdn ;'}\\ o B, LN
(\z [ AR L IS i i
i 7
3. Have the subject lands been screened to ensure that development or site alteration

will not have any impact on source water protection?  Yes UANo

N/

if no, please explain

_ Note: Ifin an E}i‘{%é of source water Wellhead Protection Area (WHPA) A Bor C
. pieasa attach fei@vam mfermm;sn am} appmveci m;ttgmzan measures from the Risk

. Manager Officia




Y o Ay gy o -
wners Name

x“‘ z\\§ a 2

S

fotal Ac feage!

ceabnlas N cepp e oy -
Workabile Acreage

Existing Farm Type: (for example: corn, orchard livesto
Yes No Hyes yeardwelling but

Date of Land Purchase:

owners Name:

Roit Number:

Yv %‘ui"saa» e "t& e Eh}(

Existing Farm Type: (for example corn orchard. fvestock)

Dwelling Present?.  Yes . No ifyes year dwelling built’

Date of Land Purchase.

Note: If additional space is needed please attach a separate sheet,

D. All Applications: Previous Use of the Property
1. Has there been an jpdustnal or commercial use on the subject lands o adjacent
. e o
ands? . Yes Noo o Unknown

ifyes. specify the uses (for example: gas station. or petroleum storagey:

2. Is there reason m believe the subject 2anc5*.s ma have been contaminated by former
- ,:‘uﬁes on ihe site or aﬁ;acem sites?C ! ' Unkﬂﬁwr}

g]mewde ma mformahaﬁ you ﬂseii ta determ ne ihe answers m she at}{}ve quﬁsi

evised April 2023
ent Application
Page 7 of 13
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Livestook faciiity or stockyard (o

N TON T I

K e
PoiThe

e Ry

Sewage treatment plant or waste stabiliz:

nh ro e s

Rg%abgi tated mine site

N(} ~o;}erat ng_} mine site within ene kiiemetm

Erosion
7 On the subject lands or

- distance

B

Abandoned gas wells
1 On the subject lands or |

~Noy

ithin 500 melers - distance

S AR

or 31 or other environmental featt

: %?wm&{tﬁ Aprii 2023
o i;‘:{:@mm'*zea ;sf Ad;z;ﬁgmﬁn* ﬁw&m;ﬁme}m Appiication

?aga Gof 13




I. Transfers, Easements and Postponement of Interest

The owner acknowledges and agrees that if required it is their solicitor's responsibility

on behalf of the owner for the registration of all transfer(s) of lar 5 to the County. and/or

t e}gssﬁmm‘% of sasement in favour of the County and/or utilities. Also, the owner further
cknowledges and agrees that it is their solicitor's responsibility on behalf of the owner
r the registration of postponements of any charges in favour of the County.

Permission to Enter Subject Lands

Permission is hereby granted to Nortolk County officers. empioyees or agents, to enter
the premises subject to this application for the purposes of making inspectio
associated with this application, during normal and reasonable working hours.

Freedom of Information

For the purposes of the Municipal Freedom of information and Protection of Privacy Act.

! authorize and consent to the use by or the disclosure to any person or public body any

information that is collected under the authority of the Planning Act. R.5.0. 1950 ¢ 7

13 for the purposes of processing this application
s

Owner/Applicant/Agent Signature Date

J. Owner's Authorization

if the applicant/agent is not the registered owner of the lands that is the subject of this
application, the owner must complete the authorization set out below.

i"Ae am/are the registered owner{s} of the
{ands that is the subject of this application.

i"We authorize to make this application on
my/our behalf and to provide any of my/our personal information necessary for the
processing of this application. Moreover, this shali be your good and sufficient
authorization for so doing.

Owner [Jate




H. Supporting Material to be submitted by Applicant

e bestrienrt B
R, fosichend b

.liif"“ iv\ r {s i “{ga\zi xr;xﬁ g

4 by the planner) and an electronic version f"’f}f } of ’me site

naper copies as fz‘ pected
plan drawings, additional ;)ian's studies and reports will be required. inci
not mited to the folowing detalls

g

1. Conceptlayout Plan

Al measurements in metric

3. Existing and proposed easements and right of wa
4. *}a!xv”' space totals -~ required and proposed

5 Alldimensions of %‘*e subject lands

5 éf}immfws and setbacks of all buildi

1 ocation and setbacks of septic system and
éme}é& and ail existing and proposed structures

g Names of adjacent streets

o Natural features. watercourses and lrees

in addition. the foliowing additional plans. studies an

to. may also be reqguired as part of the compl

On-Site Sewage Disposat bystem Evaluation Form {fo verily location and condition)

Ervirgnmental Impact Study
Geotechnical Study f{ymoqm ogical Review
Minimum Distance Separation Schedule

Racord of Site Condition
ry of BEnvironment
tfederal or

SO 2 on Minst

Your develspment mmva might also be depends
Conservation and P Ministry of Transportation or other relevant
provincial iegis fciiftf}ﬁf n‘mmmpdi by-laws or other agency approvals

All final plans must include the owner’s signature as well as the engineer’s

signature and seal.
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K. Declaration dime 8 ‘361—

solemnly declare that:

all of the above statements and the statements contained in all of the exhibits
transmitted herewith are true and | make this solemn declaration conscientiously
believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made
under oath and by virtue of The Canada Evidence Act.

Declared before me at:

. m_étmcoc:ONT o

o Noorot Cou Nin'

A . y 5
This__ © dayof »’A—PR e 2oz5

Revised April 2023

Committee of Adjustment Development Application
Page 13 of 13




ST R I K LONDON LOCATION KITCHENER LOCATION
1599 Adelaide St. N., Unit 301 132 Queen 5t.S. Unit 4

London, ON N5X 4E8 Kitchener, ON N2G 1V9
BA L Dl N E L U P:519-471-6667 P:519-725-8093

PLANNING - CIVIL - STRUCTURAL - MECHANICAL - ELECTRICAL www.sbmitd.ca sbm@sbmitd.ca
Di Design SBM-24-2045
Attn: Krystal Ziegenbalg October 1, 2024

1Revision:November 27, 2024

675 Goshen Road,
Tllisonburg, Ontario

Krystal;

As requested, we have completed our review of the structural items listed in this report. An allowable soil bearing pressure
of 2000psf was assumed. All structural steel to have a Fy,=345MPa or greater. All lumber to be S-P-F No.1/No.2 or better. All
structural composite lumber (SCL) to be 2.0E with F»=2950 (USA ASD) or Fp=5450 (Canadian LSD) or greater. Inspections of
the items in this report are by others. Please contact us if additional engineering or inspections are required. See structural
specification sheet SS1 attached for structural requirements, material specifications, loading, and assumptions. This report is
for the above referenced project only and cannot be used for similar applications on other projects without written consent
from Strik Baldinelli Moniz.

Items

1. Tall Wall Framing at Rear Garage 2x8 @ 12” o/c
Approx. stud height (t/o foundation to u/s truss) = 18’-5”
Provide solid blocking at 48” o/c vertically, min %” gypsum on interior face, min 3/8” sheathing or 1” rigid insulation
on exterior face. Provide 3-2x8 full height king studs at each end of the 10’-0” wide garage door openings.

2. Floor Beam Supporting Rear Balcony (left to right) 3-2x10 PT
Factored reaction @ ends: 1.6 kips :
Approx. span (centre-to-centre) = 15’-0”
Provide a 6x6 PT post for each support on a 12” diameter concrete pier belled to 18” diameter at the base. Ensure
the piers are founded minimum 48” below finished grade on native undisturbed soil and extend max. 12” above
grade.

3. Right Garage Overhead Door Header Under Balcony (left to right) 3-2x12
Factored reaction @ ends: 2.4 kips
Approx. span (centre-to-centre} = 10’-4”
Provide 1 jack stud, 2 king studs at each end.

4. Rear Workshop Door Headers (2) (front to back) 3-1.75”x9.25” 2.0e LVL
Factored reaction @ ends: 17.4 kips
Approx. span (centre-to-centre) = 3’-3”
Provide 3 jack studs, 1 king stud at the front support on a min. 36”"x36"”x16” concrete pad footing and provide 2 jack
studs, 1 king stud at the rear support bearing on a min. 18”x6” concrete strip footing.

5. Header between Workshop and Garage (front to back) 3-2x10

Factored reaction @ ends: 3.2 kips or 2-1.75”x9.25” 2.0e LVL
Approx. span (centre-to-centre) = 10’-4”
Provide 2 jack studs, 1 king stud at each end on an 18”x6” strip footing.

Strik, Baldinelli, Moniz Ltd.



www.sbmitd.ca SBM-24-2045

1. 1°* Floor Supports for Beams by Supplier
Beam ID Left or Front Support Centre Support Right or Rear Support
Stairs 4-2x4 down to 24”x24”x10” N/A 4-2x4 down to 24”x24"x10”
Header concrete pad footing concrete pad footing
Beam
Rear 5-2x6 N/A 5-2x6 on a 36”x36"x16"
Storage concrete pad footing
Area
Beam

Note: All unspecified hangers by floor supplier.

7. 2™ Floor Supports for Beams by Supplier
Beam ID Left or Front Support Centre Support Right or Rear Support
BM1 2 jack studs, 1 king stud N/A 2 jack studs, 1 king stud
BM2 2 jack studs, 1 king stud N/A 2 jack studs, 1 king stud
BM3 3 jack studs, 3-2x8 king studs N/A 3 jack studs, 3-2x8 king studs

Note: All unspecified hangers by floor supplier.

8. Part 4 Truss Support
See SBM details S1 & S2 for part 4 truss support.

9. Lateral Unsupported Foundation Wall at Stairs
Provide (2) 20M top bars spaced 6” apart with 3” clear cover from top of wall and 1%” clear cover from inside face.

Extend bars min 32” past stair opening at each end. Just past the stair opening, provide (3) %” diameter OBC anchor
bolts @ 16” o/c at each end.

110. Entry Door Header (front to back) 3-1.75"x7.25” 2.0e LVL

Factored reaction @ ends: 19.1 kips
Approx. span (centre-to-centre) = 3-4”
Provide 3 jack studs, 1 king stud at each end.

11. Joist Ledge
See SBM details S3 for joist ledge in foundation wall.

We trust this report meets your satisfaction; if you need further clarification please do not hesitate to contact us.

Regards,
Strik, Baldinelli, Moniz Ltd.

Planning e Civil e Structural  Mechanical » Electrical

BT )=

100219668

David Brown, P.Eng
Structural ENG |, Project Lead

Strik, Baldinelli, Moniz Ltd. 2
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SCHEDULE

SNOW LOAD = 40.1psf

TRUSS CLEAR SPAN 49'-2"
MAIN FLOOR WALL HEIGHT 8'—1"
MAIN FLOOR WALL STUDS | 2x6 @ 16" 0.C.
MAIN FLOOR JOIST SPAN 25'-6"

STRIP FOOTING SiZE 26"x10"

MAXIMUM 1'—4" FINISHED OVERHANG

RO

g
S5 D.J.BROWN
100219668

&
“NeE oF OV

g

T\PF\’E—ENGINEEF\’ED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. MAX.
DESIGNED TO PART 4 LOADING

TRUSS UPLIFT CONNECTOR AS SPECIFIED
DOUBLE TOP PLATE

MAIN FLOOR WALL CONSTRUCTION:

MAXIMUM WIND PRESSURE
q(ko) = 0.44kPa

MAINTAIN 6" EXTENSTION ABOVE
GRADE LEVEL AT LOCATIONS
QUTSIDE OF ENTRY AREAS

PERIMETER RIM BOARD,
MINIMUM 2x LUMBER OR
0SB BY FLOOR SUPPLIER

GYPSUM BOARD (SEE ARCH)
VAPOUR BARRIER (SEE ARCH)
WOOD STUDS (SEE SCHEDULE) C/W MID—HEIGHT BLOCKING &
MIN. %" SHEATHING OR 17 RIGID INSULATION (SEE ARCH) 1
AIR BARRIER (SEE ARCH) &
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH

CHEDULE

2x6 BOTTOM PLATE AND 2x4 SILL PLATE
W/ %" DIA. OBC ANCHOR BOLTS @ MAX.

7'-10" 0.C.
FLOOR JOISTS & SUBFLOOR AS PER PLAN, L wig
: SEE SCHEDULE FOR MAXIMUM SPAN %
BACKFILL HEIGHT AS PER
0.B.C. TABLE 9.15.4.2.A.
\Z—sz SILL PLATE + ANCHOR
SEE SBM DETAIL S3 FOR BOLTS AS PER SBM REPORT
BRICK LEDGE
FOUNDATION WALL CONSTRUCTION: =
GYPSUM BOARD @ FINISHED AREAS (SEE ARCH) S
VAPOUR BARRIER :
STRAPPING & INSULATION (SEE ARCH) X
10" THICK POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION (FOLLOW R
0.B.C. TABLE 9.15.4.2.A) )
DAMP PROOFING (SEE ARCH)
STRIP FOOTING C/W 2x4 KEY, DRAINAGE LAYER (SEE ARCH)
SEE SCHEDULE FOR SIZE
DRAINAGE TILE C/W FILTER FABRIC
& 6" CLEAR STONE COVER {—FLOOR SLAB AS PER 0.B.C. PART 9

NOTES:

SEALED FOR STRUCTURAL INFORMATION ONLY. SEE SPECIFICATION SHEET SS1 ATTACHED.
REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR INSULATION, AIR BARRIER, VAPOUR BARRIER, ETC.

Eal

CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO O.B.C. PART 9 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
AN ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF 2000psf HAS BEEN ASSUMED FOR DESIGN OF FOOTING AND SHALL BE CONFIRMED PRIOR

TO POURING FOOTINGS. 20" WIDE X 6" THICK STRIP FOOTINGS PERMITTED PROVIDED THE ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE IS
CONFIRMED BY A GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER TO BE MINIMUM 3000psf.

oo

NO HEAVY ROOFING MATERIAL PERMITTED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
WOOD WITHIN 6" OF EXTERIOR GRADE TO BE PROTECTED AGAINST DECAY AS PER OBC 9.3.2.9. WOOD WITHIN 18" OF GROUND LEVEL

TO BE PROTECTED AGAINST TERMITE WHERE THEY ARE KNOWN TGO OCCUR

DRAWN BY: | CHECKED BY:

RIK

ST
BALDINELLI

] wh e DATE  |NO. REVISIONS
E 01/11/24 | 01 | (SSUED FOR REVIEW
2ioate:
m 5 nov. 2024
SCALE:
| nowo THESE DRAWINGS ARE PROPERTY OF STRIK BALDINELLI
MONIZ AND ARE NOT TO BE DUPLICATED OR DISTRIBUTED
PROKECT N0 Dwg ;‘§¥ ;ggLNES%INgéE DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR IS TO
SBM-24-2045 VERIFY DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING THE WORK.

el MONIZ

1599 Adelaide St. N Unit 301, London, Omano N5X4EB
Tel: (519) 4716667 Fax: (519) 471-0034
Email: shrm@sbmiid.ca

DRAWING:

PART 4 TRUSS SUPPORT

PROJECT:

DJ DESIGN,
675 GOSHEN ROAD,
TILLSONBURG, ON




SCHEDULE

SNOW LOAD = 40.2 psf

TRUSS CLEAR SPAN

MAIN FLOOR WALL HEIGHT
MAIN FLOOR WALL STUDS

STRIP FQOTING SIZE

49'-2"
18'~6"
2x8 ® 12" 0.C.
26"x10"

PERIMETER RIM BOARD, MINIMUM 2x
LUMBER OR 0SB BY FLOOR SUPPLIER —___ |

MAXIMUM WIND PRESSURE
qko) = 0.44kPa

GYPSUM BOARD (SEE ARCH)

/—FLOOR SLAB AS PER 0.B.C. PART 9

PRE—-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C.
DESIGNED TO PART 4 LOADING

TRUSS UPLIFT CONNECTOR AS SPECIFIED
DOUBLE TOP PLATE

WALL CONSTRUCTION:

VAPOUR BARRIER (SEE ARCH)

WOOD STUDS (SEE SCHEDULE) C/W MID—HEIGHT BLOCKING
MIN. 3" SHEATHING OR 17 RIGID INSULATION (SEE ARCH)
AR BARRIER (SEE ARCH)

SIDING (SEE ARCH)

SEE SCHEDULE

SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE+ %"® ANCHOR BOLTS @ 7'-10"
0.C. W/ 4" EMBEDMENT IN FOUNDATION WALL

STRIP FOOTING C/W 2x4 KEY, e
SEE SCHEDULE FOR SIZE s

T RIGID INSULATION AS PER PLANS

FOUNDATION WALL CONSTRUCTION:

DRAINAGE TILE C/W FILTER FABRIC
& 6" CLEAR STONE COVER

Eaknla e

8" T0 10" THICK POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION
(FOLLOW 0.B.C. TABLE 9.15.4.2.A.)

DAMP PROOFING (SEE ARCH)

DRAINAGE LAYER (SEE ARCH)

AS PER 0.B.C
TABLE 9.15.4.2.A.

SEALED FOR STRUCTURAL INFORMATION ONLY. SEE SPECIFICATION SHEET SS1 ATTACHED.
REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR INSULATION, AIR BARRIER, VAPOUR BARRIER, ETC.
CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO 0.B.C. PART 9 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

AN ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF 2000psf HAS BEEN ASSUMED FOR DESIGN OF FOOTING AND SHALL BE CONFIRMED PRIOR

TO POURING FOOTINGS. 20" WIDE X 6" THICK STRIP FOOTINGS PERMITTED PROVIDED THE ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE IS
CONFIRMED BY A GEQOTECHNICAL ENGINEER TO BE MINIMUM 3000psf.

5. NO HEAVY ROOFING MATERIAL PERMITTED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
B | o P oAt |No. REMISIONS ORAWNG:
z 23/09/24 | O1 | ISSUED FOR REVIEW STR IK PART 4 TRUSS SUPPORT
DATE: .
m Bl seer. 2024 BALDI NELU PROJECT:
N SCALE: THESE DRAWINGS ARE PROPERTY OF STRIK BALDINELLI MO N |Z DJ DESIGN,
AS NOTED MONIZ AND ARE NOT T BE DUPLICATED OR DISTRIBUTED 1508 Adlide SLN. Unit 301, Londlon. Ontar, N6 428 675 GOSHEN ROAD,
PROJECT NG WITHOUT CONSENT. Tel, (519) 474-6667 Fax; (519) 471-0034 TILLSONBURG, ON
DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR|S TO it s @it ce
SBM—24-2045 VERIFY DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING THE WORK. g -




STR'K FILE NO.: SBM-—24-2045
BALDINELLI DJ DESIGN DATE:  NOV. 01, 2024

MON IZ 675 GOSHEN ROAD, TILLSONBURG, ON SHEET NO.: S3
T JOIST LEDGE DETAIL DRAWN BY: MH

EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING AS

PER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
2x6 BOTTOM PLATE AND 2x4 SILL
ABOVE By R PLATE W/ %" DIA. OBC ANCHOR
\ BOLTS AT MAX. 7'—10" O.C.
Z
N
=
WOOD SILL W/ ANCHOR
" BOLTS AS PER SBM
Ok REPORT
x e
$za
2 88 I~
%H;ﬂ . 48" LONG 10M VERTICAL BARS @ 16"
ES . 0.C. STARTING 2" FROM TOP OF WALL.
@ \
J - 1%” CLEAR COVER
r \

& %
S Dp.BROWN &

100219668
° Now, 01, 2074 o
2o, oS
WeE oF OV
NOTES:
1. SEALED FOR STRUCTURAL INFORMATION ONLY. SEE SPECIFICATION SHEET SS1 ATTACHED.
2. WALLS SUPPORTING DRAINED EARTH HAVE BEEN DESIGNED FOR THE LOADS PROVIDED IN SENTENCE
9.4.4.6(1)(a) OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE.
3. SOME TYPICAL O.B.C. DESIGN ITEMS HAVE BEEN OMITTED FOR CLARITY. ENSURE CONSTRUCTION
CONFORMS TO THE LATEST EDITION.
4. SEE SBM DETAIL S1 FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.
5. WOOD WITHIN 6" OF EXTERIOR GRADE TO BE PROTECTED AGAINST DECAY AS PER OBC 9.3.2.9.

WOOD WITHIN 18" OF GROUND LEVEL TO BE PROTECTED AGAINST TERMITE WHERE THEY ARE KNOWN
TO OCCUR




FILE: SBM — SS1 — PART 9
STRIK STRUCTURAL SPECIFICATIONS 07 2024

BALDINELLI FOR 0.B.C. PART 9 BUILDINGS |Ak:
SHEET NO.: SS1

i MONIZ ONTARIO, CANADA DRAWN BY: KF

GENERAL ROOF AND CEILING FRAMING

1. THE ENGINEERING REVIEW BY STRIK BALDINELLI MONIZ LIMITED (SBM) IS 1. ALL ROOF AND CEILING FRAMING SHALL
FOR THE STRUCTURAL ITEMS NOTED ON THE SEALED DESIGN DOCUMENTS CONFORM TO 0.B.C. 9.23.13. UN.O. ON
(PLANS, DETAILS, REPORT, ETC.) FOR WHICH THERE ARE NO PROVISIONS IN THE SEALED DESIGN DOCUMENTS
PART 9 OF THE ONTARIC BUILDING CODE (0.B.C.). ) ';EEV"?%%% RS,/JOISTS AND CEILING

2. THE ENGINEERING REVIEW BY SBM IS LIMITED TO THE SITE/ADDRESS SHOWN 2: RAFTE
ON THE DRAWINGS/REPORT AND CANNOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER ga’gm ?;‘A‘C;LB%ON;E%M gT?'ATe}:EsSiAgS
PROJECT wrmour EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT BY SEM. 0N IN O.BC. -

3. THE SEALED DESIGN DOCUMENTS ARE PREPARED BY SBM SOLELY FOR THE —7.

USE BY THE PARTY WITH WHOM SBM HAS ENTERED INTO A CONTRACT 3. ;’SgggRTREggf'f%%OFER‘?X‘FQER’S"TAE?M,ESAATE
(HEREBY REFERRED TO AS THE CLIENT). B oy

4. SBM'S REVIEW IS BASED ON THE INFORMATION (PLANS, ELEVATIONS, 31 SBM ASSUMES THAT COLLAR TES
SECTIONS, DETAILS, GEOTECHNICAL REPORTS, SHOP DRAWINGS FOR "' WILL BE USED TO PROVIDE
PRE—ENG ELEMENTS, ETC.) PROVIDED TO US BY THE CLIENT AT THE TIME INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT INSTEAD OF
OF OUR REVIEW. SBM IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS TO, OR STRUTS OR DWARF WALLS U.N.O.

OMISSION: M, THIS INFORMATION. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LE. ALL ROOF RAFTERS BEAR ON EXTERIOR WALLS
CLIENT TO PROVIDE US WITH ALL RELEVANT INFORMATION, TOGETHER WITH (LE. AL ROOF RIOR
N P OIROVIDE, LS TH ALL REL ONLY AND INTERIOR WALLS SUPPORT CEILING JOISTS ONLY U.N.O.)

5. THE CLIENT AND ALL OTHERS INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS ~ # NHERE THE ’Z'ggﬁs'S(AJRNSS%’LPS’gfgéK?ﬁgFO'Ws._'E,'ﬁ gH(?LLMABXE) P R
HOUSE OR SMALL BUILDING SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF BASES AND NALED AS PER 0.B.0- IABLE 9.23.138. 10 PREVENT OUTHARD
0.B.C. PART 9 INCLUDING ALL STANDARDS REFERENCED THEREIN, AND ANY OVENENT -B.C. -23.13.8.

APPLICABLE ACTS OF AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. :

6. THIS SPECIFICATION SHEET IS INTENDED TO SUPPLEMENT THE SEALED 5. OVER-FRAMED AREAS SHASLTLRgé SUPPORTED ON LOWER ROOF
DESIGN DOCUMENTS PROVIDED AND O.B.C. PART 9 AS IT DOES NOT RAFTERS/JOISTS BY 2x4 © 24" O.C. EACH WAY MIN. U.N.O.
INCLUDE ALL REQUIREMENTS PROVIDED THEREIN. IF THE CLIENT REQUIRES 6 WOOD ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 0.B.C.
FURTHER CLARIFICATION PLEASE CONTACT SBM OR THE LOCAL BUILDING ggg-ﬁ‘)‘- OR PART 4 IF THER SPAN EXCEEDS 40'-0" (AS PER 0.B.C.
DIVISION. 23.1.1).

7. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE OCCUPATIONAL 6.1. IF THE TRUSSES ARE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH O.B.C. PART 4,
HEALTH AND SAFETY ACT AND REGULATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS THE DESIGN OF UPLIFT ANCHORS SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE TRUSS
- O.REG. 213/91. SUPPLIER ALONG WITH LAYOUTS AND SEALED DESIGN SHEETS.

6.2. TRUSSES SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE OF

8. SBM HAS ASSUMED THAT ANY REQUIRED INSPECTIONS WILL BE PERFORMED X ¢
BY THE LOCAL BUILDING DVISION. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLIENT CANADA "HANDLING, ERECTION, AND BRACING OF WOOD TRUSSES

TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS NOTICE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS GUIDELINE.

REQUIRED TO BE PERFORMED BY SBM.
9. THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF ANY TEMPORARY SHORING REQUIRED  STRUCTURAL STEFL
TO CONSTRUCT THE WORKS HEREIN IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF OTHERS. 1. ALL STEEL BEAMS SHALL CONFORM TO 0O.B.C. 9.23.4.3. AND ALL STEEL

10. WHERE MULTIPLE DESIGN OPTIONS ARE PRESENTED, IT IS THE HALL EALED
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLIENT, IN CONSULTATION WITH THE OWNER, TO Sgé‘dméﬁ,é pRoﬁ§$f°R“ T0 0.BC. 9.17. UN.O. ON THE S DESIGN
SELECT THE APPROPRIATE ALTERNATIVE. 2. ALL STRUCTURAL STE/EL SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS FOR

GRADE 350W IN CAN/CSA-G40.21 U.N.O. BELOW.

FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATIONS 2.1. ANCHOR BOLTS ARE PERMITTED TO BE GRADE 300W IN CAN/CSA

1. ALL CONCRETE SHALL 8ggsggRMTTo 0.B.C. 9.3.1. AND ALL FOOTINGS AND G40.21 (300MPa) OR ASTM A36 (248MPa).

FOUNDATIONS SHALL C M TO 0.B.C. 9.15. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 502  TOP/BASE PLATES ARE PERMITTED TO BE GRADE 300W IN CAN/CSA
(U.N.0.) ON THE SEALED DESIGN DOCUMENTS PROVIDED. 040./21 (300MPa). /

2. FOUNDATIONS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED ASSUMING AN ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING HALL CANAD
PRESSURE OF 100kPa (2090psf). IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLIENT > élélknv:'%g";lucgus)m ANBDE ggﬁgggx%’oBXLLAAPPUCAVENLEWSTLEI%E\R%gREAU
TO INFORM SBM IF THIS BEARING PRESSURE CANNOT BE ACHIEVED. 4. PROVIDE SUFFICIENT LATERAL SUPPORT FOR STEEL BEAMS TO PREVENT

3. FOUNDATION WALLS SUPPORTING DRAINED EARTH HAVE BEEN DESIGNED FOR LATERAL TORSIONAL BUCKLING. SUFFICIENT LATERAL SUPPORT EXAMPLES:
THE LOAD PROVIDED IN 9.4.4.6.(1)(a). ENSURE PROVISIONS ARE MADE FOR 4.1, DROPPED STEEL BEAM — AS PROVIDED IN 0.B.C. 9.23.4.3.(3) OR A

APPROPRIATE. DRAINAGE OF GROUNDWATER, 2x6 TOP PLATE W/ %" THRU—BOLTS C/W NUTS & WASHERS OR HILTI
A NG, FOUNDATION WALLS ARE LATERALLY SUPPORTED PRIOR TO X—U FASTENERS @ 24" O.C. STAGGERED INTO THE TOP FLANGE &
5. ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF (2)35" NALS FROM EACH JOIST INTO THE TOP PLATE.

CAN/CSA G30. REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE DEFORMED HI-BOND HARD 4.2. E‘Btﬁ'ns%l%gm VSI(E)IIBJDWI?;OJ?%N?H(R? Iégrfsmaﬁ 6’?,'-*(‘)”(‘:30’3)

UM YIELD STR . - .C.

GRADE WITH A MINIM ENGTH OF 400MPa STAGGERED TOP & BOTTOM AND APPROVED FACE-MOUNT HANGERS FOR
WOOD—FRA! !E QONSTRUCI'ON THE JOIST TO BLOCKING CONNECTION.
1. ALL LUMBER AND WOOD PRODUCTS SHALL CONFORM TO 0.8.C. 9.3.2. AND %" E%:':EATOS,IESE ‘;‘g%j“ﬁiﬁ’;@”&”fﬁg”am’ﬁxéﬁ“ ('25) 2’35%”5?' ZV!ELD

ALL WOOD—FRAME CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO O.B.C. 9.23. U.N.O. LONG %" FILLET s

ON THE SEALED DESIGN DOCUMENTS PROVIDED. 4 FILLET WELDS © 8’ O.C. MIN., STAGGERED.

6. ALL STEEL COLUMNS SHALL BE LATERALLY SUPPORTED TOP & BOTTOM

2. ALL STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE LUMBER (SCL) SHALL BE 2.0E WITH Fb=2050 ° (pc Sp=e stenre et o Peane (2) %-6 BOLTS, OR 2" OF %" FILLET
(USA ASD) OR Fb=5450 (CANADIAN LSD) OR BETTER. FASTEN MULTI-PLY WELD MIN.). CONTINUE ALL COLUMNS DOWN TO FOUNDATION OR FULL
SCL BEAMS AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. PROVIDE 3" BEARING  praninG OGN BEAMS. BLOCK SOLID IN JOIST SPACES. TYP
LENGTH AT ENDS U.N.O. . , TYP.
3. ALL PRE-ENGINEERED SYSTEMS (ROOF TRUSSES, FLOOR JOISTS, ETC.) LOADING
SHALL BE DESIGNED AND SEALED BY A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
OF ONTARIO. PROVIDE LAYOUTS AND SEALED DESIGN SHEETS TO SBM AND 1. ROOF LOADING:
1.1. SNOW LOAD = AS PER 0.B.C. 9.4.2.2. (NOT LESS THAN 20.9psf)

THE LOCAL BUILDING DIVISION.
ENSURE THE EXTERIOR WALLS ARE BRACED AS PER 0.B.C. 9.23.10.2. TO 1.2. DEAD LOAD = 6psf (ROOF RAFTERS/JOISTS OR TRUSS TOP CHORDS)

" PROVIDE LATERAL SUPPORT FOR THE BUILDING. 2. CELING LOADING:
5. PROVIDE SUFFICIENT LATERAL SUPPORT FOR THE TOP OF ALL DROPPED 2.1. ATTIC OR ROOF SPACE WITH LIMITED ACCESSIBILTY PRECLUDING THE
BEAMS AND LINTELS TO PREVENT LATERAL TORSIONAL BUCKLING. STORAGE OR EQUIPMENT OR MATERIAL [AS PER 0.B.C. 9.4.2.4.(1)]
5.1. AN EXAMPLE OF SUFFICIENT LATERAL SUPPORT IS (2)¥" NAILS PER 2.1.1.  TJOTAL LOAD = 7psf
JOIST FOR LEDGER STRIP TO WOOD BEAM CONNECTION (AS PER 0.B.C. 2.2. ACCESSIBLE ATTIC IN RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCIES
TABLE 9.23.3.4.) g'g; LIVE LOAD = 30psf
6. ALL WOOD COLUMNS SHALL CONFORM TO 0.B.C. 9.17. U.N.O. PROVIDE A .2.2. DEAD LOAD = 12psf
BUILT-UP WOOD STUD COLUMN EQUAL TO THE WIDTH OF THE BEAM/GIRDER 2-2331'*005%%'3"_-53%0 A‘g ;‘&NBRgSéDaN}MsL OCCUPANCIES
TRUSS UNDER ALL BEAMS/GIRDER TRUSSES, MINIMUM. UN.O. CONTINUE ALL 55, pEa i T A0, PEs 086 1.5
COLUMNS DOWN TO FOUNDATION OR FULL BEARING ON BEAMS. BLOCK . A= 1ep
3. FLOOR LOADING:
SOLID IN JOIST SPACES, TYPICAL (TYP.). 3.1, LVE LOAD = 40psf
7. ALL UNTELS SHALL HAVE 1 JACK STUD + 1 KING STUD AT ENDS U.N.O. 372, DEAD LOAD = 12psf
B A RDS gL CONFORM TO 0.B.C. 9.8.8. AND SUPPLEMENTARY 4. ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR PLATFORMS (AS PER 0.B.C. 9.4.2.3.3.)
O 41. LIVE LOAD = GREATER OF 40psf OR SNOW LOAD
9. ALL POST LOADS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS ARE UNFACTORED. AL ADJUSTABLE (> pean | oap = 12psf

STEEL POSTS (E.G. SUPER POST, JR POST, ETC.) SHALL BE DESIGNED AND
APPROVED BY CCMC WITH APPROPRIATE FACTORS OF SAFETY.




Schedule 1: Designer Information

Use one form for each individual who reviews and takes responsibility for design activities with respect to the project.
A. Project Information

Buildin& number, street name Unit no. Lot/con.
675 Goshen Rd., Tillsonburg
Municipality Postal code | Plan number/ other description
Norfolk 1238-24-01
B. Individual who reviews and takes responsibility for design activities
Name Derek Jukema Firm  DESIGN Inc.
Street address 378 Hunter St Unit no. Lot/con.
Municipality Woodstock P;ﬁg Z%gg Province Ontaric E-mail derek@djdesign.ca
Telephone number Fax number Cell number

(519) 539-9987

C. Design activities undertaken by individual identified in Section B. [Building Code Table 3.5.2.1. of
Division C]

House HVAC — House Building Structural
[ ]Small Buildings [[]Building Services [ IPlumbing — House
[]Large Buildings [ ]Detection, Lighting and Power [JPlumbing — All Buildings
Complex Buildings [IFire Protection [CJOn-site Sewage Systems

Description of designer’s work ] . .
Provided architectural and structural drawings.

D. Declaration of Designer

[ Derek Jukema declare that {choose one as appropriate):

(print name)

| review and take responsibility for the design work on behalf of a firm registered under subsection 3.2.4.0f Division
C, of the Building Code. | am qualified, and the firm is registered, in the appropriate classes/categories.

Individual BCIN: 21759
Firm BCIN: 106489

I review and take responsibility for the design and am qualified in the appropriate category as an “other designer”
under subsection 3.2.5.0f Division C, of the Building Code.

Individual BCIN:

Basis for exemption from registration:

The design work is exempt from the registration and qualification requirements of the Building Code.

Basis for exemption from registration and qualification:

| certify that:
1. The information contained in this schedule is true to the best of my knowledge.

2. | have submitted this application with the knowledge and consent of the firm.

2024-11-27

Date Signature of Designer

NOTE:

1. For the purposes of this form, “individual” means the “person” referred to in Clause 3.2.4.7(1) (c).of Division C, Article 3.2.5.1. of
Division C, and all other persons who are exempt from qualification under Subsections 3.2.4. and 3.2.5. of Division C.

2. Schedule 1 is not required to be completed by a holder of a license, temporary license, or a certificate of practice, issued by the Ontario
Association of Architects. Schedule 1 is also not required to be completed by a holder of a license to practise, a limited license to practise,
or a certificate of authorization, issued by the Association of Professional Engineers of Ontario.
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PLAN AREAS
MAIN FLOOR PLAN (ARW) 42 s FL
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COVERED PORCH 60 4q it
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DESIGN NOTES
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STRUCTURAL NOTES
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BBO = BEAM BY OTHERS

98 B n%%ﬁmm BEAMS / HEADERS NOT SHOWN ARE BY OTHERS
- ) Praducts o o
[ _ PlotiD  Length Product ) Plies  NetQty :
1 [ FJ1 160" 14" PJI40 1 28
SEES =  FJ2 26'0" 14" PJI-80 1 16
FJ3 22'0" 14" PJI-80 1 10
FB1 16'0"  20RigidLam DFLVL 1-3/4x14 3 3
FB2 6'0" 20Rigidlam DF LVL 1-3/4 x 14 1 1
FB3 30'0"  20RigidlLam DFLVL 1-3/4x24 4 4
. R1 12'0" 1 1/8" x 14" APA Rim Board 1 15
m Bk1 56' 0" 14" PJI-40 1 1
N ) _ Connector Summary ;
& Plotld  Qty Manuf  Product Supported Mbr Fasteners  Top Nails  Supporting Mbr Fasteners
H1 26 MiTek IHFL3514 - » ) - 12- 10d
LEVEL AND FLOOR CONTAINER NOTES
> C
o L  Current Date: ) 8/2812024
2 o File Name: - 2408052.mmdi
@ N ‘Level Name: 18T FLOOR
wi Building Code - Design Methodology: NBCC2015 . R
_ BCBC 2018, NBC-2019AE, OBC 2012 (2019 Amendment),
Z, | . .
i z . Floor Container: B _FC1 )
‘‘‘‘‘ Bt - Floor Area Loading is: ;40 Live Load & 15 Dead Load
o - Maximum Allowed Deflection . L/480 Live Load & L/240 Total Load
& 2l ‘
: 1. THE PROPER TRANSFER OF LOADS THROUGH
- L FR@woc. THE SUPPORTING STRUCTURE TO THE
& SUPPORTING SOIL IS THE RESPONSIBILITY
: e s OF OTHERS.
FJ2 @1270 | F@12:0c. 2. DESIGN OF LATERAL SUPPORT SUCH AS
BRACING IS TO BE BY OTHERS.
CRiT Y 3. CONVENTIONALLY FRAMED AREAS AS PER 0.8.C.
E : . . AND WHERE MEMBERS SUPPORT OVERLAY LOADS,
ro>w< wﬂm_zo - iy , N MUST BE UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED.
. BEETE T E o R SR e 4. THIS LAYOUT IS BASED ON INFORMATION SUPPLIED
Ri R R : Coe TO TAMPA HALL LIMITED BY OTHERS, AND TAMPA HALL
: ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR INCORRECT
INFORMATION SUPPLIED TO US.
29' 8" : 15'4” :
- vm_ommq_m AS PER qu& LAYOUT SUBJECT TO
. ALL DETAILS AND DIMENSIONS
FLOOR LAYOUT - option 1
SCALE: NTS
CLIENT : NUVISTA CONTRACTING
' JOB DESC. : BILGER RESIDENCE
LIMITED JOB LOCATION : 675 GOSHEN ROAD , TILLSONBURG, ONTARIO JOB # : 2408052

100 Guthrie Street, Ayr, Ontario, NOB 1E0
1-800-265-8737 / 519-632-7437 / Fax 519-632-7408

DATE : AUGUST 29, 2024 DRAWN BY : R.P.



15' 4"

BBO = BEAM BY OTHERS
29'8" BEAMS / HEADERS NOT SHOWN ARE BY OTHERS
Products
o PlotiID Length  Product Plies Net Qty
¥ FJ1 16' 0" 14" PJI-40 1 28
Ee— s ————————— = FJ2 26‘ O" 14" PJI_SO 1 16
FJ3 22'0" 14" PJI-80 1 10
FB1 16' 0" 2.0 RigidLam DF LVL 1-3/4x 14 3 3
FB2 6'0" 2.0 RigidLam DF LVL 1-3/4x 14 1 1
FB3 30'0" 2.0 RigidLam DF LVL 1-3/4x 24 4 4
] R1 12' 0" 11/8" x 14" APA Rim Board 1 15
§ Bk1 56' 0" 14" PJI-40 1 1
Connector Summary
b PlotiD Qty Manuf Product Supported Mbr Fasteners  Top Nails  Supporting Mbr Fasteners
H1 26 MiTek IHFL3514 - - 12-10d
Fo3 LEVEL AND FLOOR CONTAINER NOTES
;;fr—f =T *rﬁ*r?ri‘f:v?jr:*?;Tm::ﬁ?:r?l?;:‘fr:wfr:-?;Tfr—v*rﬁ*f-rrﬁ*rﬁ*r—frﬁ*rﬁ* b :\‘ : Current Date 8/28/2024
BiE o o File Name: 2408052.mmdl
2 ¥ Level Name: 1ST FLOOR
il = Building Code - Design Methodology: NBCC 2015
iy BCBC 2018, NBC-2019AE, OBC 2012 (2019 Amendment)
ain < Floor Container: FC1
i Bk1 Floor Area Loading is: 40 Live Load & 15 Dead Load
i minininisiniEsia Maximum Allowed Deflection L/480 Live Load & L/240 Total Load
éz g:7iiﬁkj‘*** :::%j;:::
o Bk BK(
BiE 1. THE PROPER TRANSFER OF LOADS THROUGH
- FJ3 @16/]0.0. THE SUPPORTING STRUCTURE TO THE
& SUPPORTING SOIL IS THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF OTHERS.
= FJR @121 O|CL FJ2 @121 Q,C 2. DESIGN OF LATERAL SUPPORT SUCH AS
] BRACING IS TO BE BY OTHERS.
1 f Ri 3. CONVENTIONALLY FRAMED AREAS AS PER 0.B.C.
iy Al f b AND WHERE MEMBERS SUPPORT OVERLAY LOADS,
il LOAD BEARING | MUST BE UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED.
I WALLS
== I ———fe——F— 4. THIS LAYOUT IS BASED ON INFORMATION SUPPLIED
— L L TO TAMPA HALL LIMITED BY OTHERS, AND TAMPA HALL
ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR INCORRECT
INFORMATION SUPPLIED TO US.
29'8" 15' 4"

- PRICE IS AS PER TRUSS LAYOUT SUBJECT TO
ALL DETAILS AND DIMENSIONS

FLOOR LAYOUT - option 1

SCALE: NTS
CLIENT : NUVISTA CONTRACTING
JOB DESC. : BILGER RESIDENCE
LIMITED { _ JOB LOCATION : 675 GOSHEN ROAD , TILLSONBURG, ONTARIO JOB # : 2408052
100 Guthrie Street, Ayr, Ontario, NOB 1EQ M ITe k
1-800-265-8737 / 519-632-7437 / Fax 519-632-7408 DATE : AUGUST 29, 2024 DRAWN BY : R.P.




, Va A
GENERAL NOTE® )71

- CONTRACTOR TO CHECK ¢ VERIFT ANY
DISCREPENCIES BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS,

- DRAUWINGS ARE TO BE READ AND NOT TO BE SCALED

- ALL CONSTRUCTION, MATERIALS ¢ EQUIP. TO ADHERE TO
LATEST EDITION OF O.B.C. ¢ LOCAL BY-LAWS,

- ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED 8OIL TO

14'-gls" 14'-gls" LOCAL FROST LEVELS (4'-0" MIN. BELOW GRADE)

> - REFER TO PLANS, X-SECTIONS ¢ DETAILS FOR ALL TYP.
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS AND NOTES.

- 11/2" MIN. CONC. REBAR COVERAGE

- MIN. CONC. STRENGTH (28 DAYS) - 20 MPa (3000 psi)

- 8TEEL STRENGTH - 400 MPa (60 kel)

- ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY - 1570 psf

- CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCING:

BUILDING HEIGHT 5m MAX BACKFILL INTERIOR OF BUILDING W/COMPACTED SAND

(6'-4 78T BACKFILL TO BE PLACED IN Ift (30cm) LIFTS

EVENLY AROUND STRUCTURE.
COMPACT BACKFILL TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR.

- ROOF TRUSSES ¢ GIRDERS DESIGNED BY TRUSS MANUF.

DECORATIVE - PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACING FOR ALL COLUMNS UNTIL

FINAL BRACING INSTALLATION COMPLETE,

6" FRIEZE BOARD DE&'GN NOTES
DESIGN DATA LOCATION: TILLEONBURG

GROUND 8NOW LOAD: 1.3 KPA (21.2 psf)

SPECIFIED SNOW LOAD: 112 KPA (23.4 pef)

DEAD LOAD: 0.48 KPA (10 psf)

WIND LOAD (1/50): 0.44 KPA (2.2 pef)

172" PERIMETER EXPANSION JOINT FOR POURED CONC. SLABS
174" CONTROL JOINTS @ 20' O.C. E.W. IN POURED CONC. SLABS
ALL WOOD No. 2 5PRUCE OR BETTER

ALL BOLTS GALVANIZED STEEL

MAX. BRICK LINTEL SPANS
4" BRICK/STONE O.B.C. 9.20.5.2.

BL-l 4"vx31/2"Hx 14" T 8'-2"

BL-2 5'vx3I2"Hx5/I"T 10-1"
BOAERDE:Q'A?;ii BL-3 &'vx3I12"Hx V" T -1
BL-4 &"Vvx3I1/2"Hx1/2"T 124"

STAIR INFO. LEGEND

RISE: Max. 1 /g"
: - - - - - N - - L - - ! - - ] - B i - L _ i RUN: MIN. 1O 1/16" @2(9 SOLID BEARING
,,,,, GRADEy TREAD: MIN, 1" © 6B FOR GIRDER
NOSING: MAX, 1" ¢¥  POINT LOAD
HEADROOM: MIN.  &'-5" 6.J. SINGLE JolsT
UNIFORM RISE/RUN D.J. DOUBLE JOIST
T.J. TRIPLE JOIST
D.C.J. DOUBLE CEILING JOIST

STRUCTURAL NOTES

. ALL EXTERIOR ¢ INTERIOR LINTELS TO BE MIN. (2) PLY
2x10 C/W 2x4 DRYWALL NAILER ¢ PLYWOOD FILLERS
BETWEEN EACH PLY, UNLESS NOTED OTHERUWISE.

SHADOW BOARD

T
| T\‘”
|

7

PRE-FINISHED M‘”‘/‘f‘\{\‘\‘\ ‘M‘\ A e I I
| | |

YINTL SHAKE SIDING AT SUNREURL B KRNI
g A AR A A AN T
AT T T T L LTI I T
T T LTI L I e S T L LT LT T T
R 8 R A SR
5 A A A M A A A D A AN AR ER S RN A AN
MHH\HHHHHHH\HHHHHHH\HHHHHHH\HHHHHHH\HH\HH\HHHHH\HHm

12" GABLE OVERHANG ——=

\ASF’HALT SHINGLES x‘

f 6" SOFFIT OVERHANG

T/O WD PLATE ¢
- N .

3'4" a

le'-4 178"

8|_]ll

_y/0 6UBFLOOR
~ kr/0 cone.

GRADE

\
/
|

2. ALL NOTCHING ¢ DRILLING OF FRAMING MEMBERS
TO CONFORM TO NATIONAL ¢ LOCAL BUILDING CODES.

‘ ‘ 3. PROVIDE APPROPRIATE SOLID BLOCKING WITHIN
I __ J [ FLOOR SYSTEM FOR LOADS ABOVE.

WO FOOTING

L i e i i T

e, - DESIGNER DISCLAIMER

EE— MIN. RUN 23 1/2:: -1 .  THESE PLANS WERE PRODUCED WITH INFORMATION
: MAX. RISE 23 1/2 ! PROVIDED ON OR BEFORE THE PRINTED DATE.

777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 2. IF ANY ERRORS OR OMMISSIONS ARE FOUND ON
THE DRAUWINGS, THE DESIGNER 1S TO BE INFORMED
IMMEDIATELY TO HELP RESOLYE ANY [SSUES PRIOR
TO THE WORK PROCEEDING.

FRONT ELEVATION 3. HVAC STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS TO BE VERIFIED
SCALE: /4" = -0" AND MET ON SITE WITH THE HVAC INSTALLER.

PLAN AREAS
| MAIN FLOOR PLAN (ARW 142 eq ft.
STORAGE LOFT 132 eq ft.

- : . ,. ' S T T GARAGE 2244 sq ft.
- / K L R COVERED PORCH &0 &g ft.
LOT COVERAGE 2244 sq ft.

BUILDING HEIGHT Bm MAX DECORATIVE

g el o e AL - - - - - - - \ GABLE VENT

sl mm%ﬂ%%?m T PROPOSED SHOP FOR

Mmﬂm“\“\ \‘“\‘\“\“\ \‘“\‘\“\“\ \w\‘\“\“u ﬁ‘{“\}‘\ \‘“\H‘\“\ \‘ ‘u‘\“\ :“‘;W\mm C e MIRE ¢ JAME BILGER
N O A A A B A AR na R BB A RD PRE-FINISHED ©15 GOSHEN RD., TILLSONBURG
VINTL SHAKE SIDING

Mmm\w\ ‘\‘\ \‘\‘\ ‘\‘\ \‘\‘\‘\‘\ \‘\‘\ ‘\‘\ \‘\‘\ ‘\‘\ \‘\‘\ ‘\‘\ \‘\‘\‘\‘H H‘\‘\ ‘\‘\ \‘\‘\‘\‘\ \‘\‘\ ‘\ ‘\ \‘\‘\ ‘\‘\ \‘\‘\ ‘\‘\ \‘\‘\‘\‘\ HINRENIR RN .
/W/Tﬂ‘\ ‘\‘\‘\‘\ ‘\‘\‘\‘\ ‘\‘\‘\‘\ ‘\‘\‘\‘\ ‘\‘\‘\‘\ ‘\‘\‘\‘\ ‘\‘\‘\‘\ ‘\‘\‘\‘\ ‘\‘\‘\‘\ ‘\‘\‘\‘\ | ‘\‘\‘\‘\ ‘\‘\‘\‘\ ‘\‘\‘\‘\ ‘\‘\‘\‘\ ‘\‘\‘\‘\ ‘\‘\‘\‘\ ‘\‘\‘\‘\ ‘\‘\‘\‘\ ‘\‘\‘\‘\ i\}\l\‘\ ‘\‘\ﬁ‘l\\\ PROJECT NuMBER
m‘ﬂ\‘\‘\\‘\\‘\‘\}‘\\‘\HHH‘\‘H‘H\HHH‘\‘H‘H\HHH‘\‘H‘H\HH\HH\HHH‘\‘H‘HH\‘HHH‘HH m‘\‘!\\H\‘\‘W“HW‘;HWH‘\HHH\‘\‘}\HHH‘\‘\H\HH‘\\H\‘\‘}\H\‘\Wmﬁm 1238-24-01

© djJDESIGN

T
mwmumumumumumumumumumumumumumumumumumumummmmwmu\mmwmumumumumuummmiwwm‘ . T/0 WD PLATE
NOTE: '
RAILING REQUIRED WHERE .
N D s D Architectural « Energy « HVAC

H T e

THAN 24" ABOVE GRADE Phone: (519) 539-9987 378 Hunter Street
E-mail:  plans@d jdesign.ca Woodstock, ON.
Website: www.djdesign.ca N4S 4G2

\J

12" GABLE OVERHANG —*

T/O WD PLATE

16'-4 178"
pe|
|
I
|

e

PRE-FINISHED
BOARD ¢ BATTEN

8|_Ill
8I_III

—1 ===
— == =

17/0 SUBFLOOR/. ) | | T/O SUBFLOOR
[T/0 CONC.

GRADE

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS
SET OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO DESIGN THE WORK SHOWN

9I_IOII

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

REQUIRED UNLESS DESIGN 19 EXEMPT UNDER
2.17.5.1. OF THE BUILDING CODE

DEREK JUKEMA 21759

NAME BCIN

CONC. WALL LATERAL
SUPPORT 2

STEPS VERIFIED BY
OTHERS

===
— = =

1 T/O FOOTING | T/O CONC.

SIGNATURE

o ELEVATIONS ¢ 2D VIEW

| | scale:

AN G B STEP FOOTINGS (TYP.)
DETERMINED BY GRADE
MIN. RUN 23 172"

N G _______ TLA.E(, IQJ%E, ,23, ,V,2 ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, [ | 174" = I'-0"

4'-0" MIN.

e date:
2024-11-21

RIGHT ELEVAT'ON draun by:

SCALE: /4" = 1'-O" Kz -

designed by:
KRYSTAL2DJDESIGN.CA

checked by:

\ ATW y

@o

o

WE SHARE IN YOUR EXCITEMENTI! PLEASE LIKE US ON FACEBOOK AND TAG US ON INSTAGRAM SO WE CAN SEE YOUR PROJECT
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17-11%"

yT/0 CONC.

,'rr/Q wp PLATE

NOTE:
RAILING REQUIRED WHERE
DECK SURFACE 1S MORE
THAN 24" ABOVE GRADE

12" GABLE OVERHANG

\ASF’HALT SHINGLES N

/ 16" SOFFIT OVERHANG

_T/O WD PLATE

T/0 WD PLATE
- -

PRE-FINISHED

3|/2|| _T
|
|
|
|

NOTE:

BOARD ¢ BATTEN

8|_|||

YT/O SUBFLOOR

THAN

RAILING REQUIRED WHERE
DECK SURRACE 1S MORE

24" ABOVE GRADE

K
T/0 WD PLATE p] i
e N N B i B - - B B B B - - — i
WD DECK BEAM SET 4 3/4" —/
ABOVYE T/0 WD PLATE
K
"
®
yT/O CONC. B B jiwl B _ _ _ B _ Iriwl B _ _ 1 _ B B B T/O CONC.y
GRADE ! ! ! ! |
| | |
Z‘ | \ | \ :
. S ;
= | | | | ‘
() | | | \ |
! | | ! | |
~ | b o f L ______. | |

PRE-FINISHED
VINTL SHAKE SIDING

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

REAR ELEVATION

SCALE: 174" = 1'-O"

DECORATIVE

GABLE VENT /

SHADOUW BOARD /

6" FRIEZE BOARD /

A

12" GABLE OVERHANG

_ T/0 WD PLATE

PRE-FINISHED
BOARD ¢ BATTEN

8|_|||

_T/O SUBFLOOR

GRADE

= ==
=1 =

GRADE

,,,,,,

LEFT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = I'-0"

CONC. WALL LATERAL
SUPPORT @

STEPS VERIFIED BY
OTHERS

 T/O WD PLATE

42"

&'-9ls"

T/O FOOTING

STEP FOOTINGS (TYP.)

DETERMINED B
MIN. RUN 23 1/

|
MAX, RISE 23 1/2" l L
|

T, GRADE e p

7

GENERAL NOTES |

- CONTRACTOR TO CHECK ¢ VERIFY ANY
DISCREPENCIES BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.

- DRAUWINGS ARE TO BE READ AND NOT TO BE $CALED

- ALL CONSTRUCTION, MATERIALS ¢ EQUIP. TO ADHERE TO
LATEST EDITION OF O.B.C. ¢ LOCAL BY-LAWS.

- ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED 20IL TO
LOCAL FROST LEVELS (4'-0" MIN. BELOW GRADE)

- REFER TO PLANS, X-SECTIONS ¢ DETAILS FOR ALL TYP.
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS AND NOTES.

- 1172" ™MIN. CONC. REBAR COVERAGE

- MIN. CONC. STRENGTH (28 DAYS) - 20 MPa (3000 psi)

- 6TEEL STRENGTH - 400 MPa (60 ksi)

- ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY - 1570 pef

- CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCING:
BACKFILL INTERIOR OF BUILDING W/COMPACTED $AND
BACKFILL TO BE PLACED IN Ift (30ecm) LIFTS
EVENLY AROUND STRUCTURE.
COMPACT BACKFILL TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR.

- ROOF TRUSSES ¢ GIRDERS DESIGNED BY TRUSS MANUF.

- PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACING FOR ALL COLUMNS UNTIL
FINAL BRACING INSTALLATION COMPLETE.

4 A
N|

DESIGN NOTES

GROUND SNOUW LOAD:

DEAD LOAD:
WIND LOAD (1/50):

SPECIFIED SNOW LOAD:

DESIGN DATA LOCATION: TILLSONBURG

1.3 KPA (271.2 pef)

L12 KPA (23.4 pef)
0.48 KPA (10 pef)
O.44 KPA (2.2 psf)
172" PERIMETER EXPANSION JOINT FOR POURED CONC. SLABS
174" CONTROL JOINTS @ 20' O.C. E.W. IN POURED CONC. SLABS
ALL WOOD No. 2 SPRUCE OR BETTER
ALL BOLTS GALVANIZED STEEL

MAX. BRICK LINTEL SPANS

4" BRICK/STONE O.B.C. 9.20.5.2.

UNIFORM RISE/RUN

BL-l 4"v x31/2"Hx1/4"T
BL-2 5"Vvx3I/2"Hx5/1e"T
BL-3 &"Vvx3I2"HxVe"T
BL-4 &"Vvx3I/2"Hx12"T

STAIR INFO.

RISE: MAX. 1 1/8"
RUN: MIN. 10 /1"
TREAD: MIN. 1"
NOSING: ™Max, 1"

HEADROOM: MIN. &'-5"

g'-2"

10'-1"

-

2'-4"
LEGEND
&, SOLID BEARING
&® B FOR GIRDER
Q¥  POINT LOAD
e.J. SINGLE JolsT
D.J. DOUBLE JolsT
T.J. TRIPLE JoleT

D.C.J. DOUBLE CEILING JOIST

STRUCTURAL NOTES

. ALL EXTERIOR ¢ INTERIOR LINTELS TO BE MIN. (2) PLY
2x10 C/W 2x4 DRYWALL NAILER ¢ PLYWOOD FILLERS
BETWEEN EACH PLY, UNLESS NOTED OTHERUWISE.

2. ALL NOTCHING ¢ DRILLING OF FRAMING MEMBERS
TO CONFORM TO NATIONAL ¢ LOCAL BUILDING CODES.

3. PROVIDE APPROPRIATE SOLID BLOCKING WITHIN
FLOOR SYSTEM FOR LOADS ABOVE.

DESIGNER DISCLAIMER

. THESE PLANS WERE PRODUCED WITH INFORMATION
PROVIDED ON OR BEFORE THE PRINTED DATE.

2. IF ANY ERRORS OR OMMISSIONS ARE FOUND ON
THE DRAUWINGS, THE DESIGNER 1S TO BE INFORMED
IMMEDIATELY TO HELP RESOLYE ANY [SSUES PRIOR
TO THE WORK PROCEEDING.

3. HYAC STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS TO BE VERIFIED
AND MET ON SITE WITH THE HVAC INSTALLER.

PLAN AREAS

STORAGE LOFT
GARAGE

COVERED PORCH
LOT COVERAGE

MAIN FLOOR PLAN (ARW

142 s ft.
129 eg ft.
2244 o9 ft.
0 eq ft.
2244 o9 ft.

PROPOSED SHOP FOR

MIKE ¢ JAIME BILGER
15 GOSHEN RD., TILLSONBURG

PROJECT NUMBER
1238-24-O

© djJDESIGN
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Phone: (519) 523-92817
E-mail:  plansed jdesign.ca
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Woodstock, ON.
N4S 4G2
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THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS
SET OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO DESIGN THE WORK SHOWN

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

REQUIRED UNLESS DESIGN 1S EXEMPT UNDER
2.17.5.1. OF THE BUILDING CODE
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2|-3|/2II Iol_3ll 3I_-Ill ]OI-BH 5!_]“ ]OI-BH 2‘-%'/&" N /
B - CONTRACTOR TO CHECK ¢ VERIFT ANY
RECESS REQUIRED RECESS REQUIRED RECESS REQUIRED DISCREPENCIES BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGING.
- DRAUINGS ARE TO BE READ AND NOT TO BE 8CALED
- ALL CONSTRUCTION, MATERIALS ¢ EQUIP, TO ADHERE TO
LATEST EDITION OF O.B.C. ¢ LOCAL BY-LAWS,
- ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL TO
r——y - - — — — — —— — — — — — — — — — — — — | LOCAL FROST LEVELS (4'-0" MIN, BELOW GRADE)
. . . — . - REFER TO PLANS, X-SECTIONS ¢ DETAILS FOR ALL TYP.
=®‘ RRENNE <o ZaY NSy [ - A | % CONSTRUCTION DETAILS AND NOTES.
) . s ) - 11/2" MIN. CONC. REBAR COVERAGE
] |_I__________________________________________ _|_| ! - MIN. CONC. STRENGTH (28 DATS) - 20 MPa (3000 psl)
® | | ® - STEEL STRENGTH - 400 MPa (60 ksi)
olHe | | o @8 - ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY - 1570 psf
Jod | | S0 - CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCING:
R & [ | | R & [ BACKFILL INTERIOR OF BUILDING W/COMPACTED SAND
y | / \ [\ | v BACKFILL TO BE PLACED IN Ift (30cm) LIFTS
WA 435" | " EVENLY AROUND STRUCTURE.
I~ =l COMPACT BACKFILL TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR.
EAll G | | b - ROOF TRUSSES ¢ GIRDERS DESIGNED BY TRUSS MANUF.
| A 2| - PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACING FOR ALL COLUMNS UNTIL
| N | | o | FINAL BRACING INSTALLATION COMPLETE.
b '
12l UNEXCAYATED i DESIGN NOTES
Vv \d
| ' | | s, | DESIGN DATA LOCATION: TILLSONBURG
4 . GROUND SNOW LOAD: 1.3 KPA (2.2 pef)
| T | | SPECIFIED SNOW LOAD: L12 KPA (23.4 psf)
v v DEAD LOAD: 0.48 KPA (10 psf)
WIND LOAD (1/50): O.44 KPA (2.2 psf)
172" PERIMETER EXPANSION JOINT FOR POURED CONC. SLABS
FOUNDATION PLAN - RECESS LOCATIONS 1/4" CONTROL JOINTS @ 20' O.C. EU. IN POURED CONC. SLABS
SCALE. /4" - 1-0" ALL WOOD No. 2 8PRUCE OR BETTER
: ALL BOLTS GALVANIZED STEEL
B 45'-0" MAX. BRICK LINTEL SPANS
4" BRICK/STONE O.B.C. 2.20.5.2.
711" 13-10" - e - S ] ; ; o
- - BL-l 4"vx31/2"Hx1/4"T g-2
& BL2 5'Vx3I2' Hx5/6" T 10-1"
< BL-3 &"Vvx3I12"Hx V6" T -1
'}5}},\’ BL-4 6"V x3I2"HxI2'T 12-4"
S ™
P STAIR INFO. LEGEND
SEE ENG. LETTER *2 e RISE: MAX. TVe" o —
pa 7T PROVIDE A 26 ' C o & sB FOR GIRDER
0 DIAGONAL BRACE - TREAD: MIN. -l
& PARTIAL COVERED AT 10 W o < NOSING: MAX. 1" Q¥  POINT LOAD
< BALCONY ABOVE 9 e
v JOIsTs TO PREVENT Y HEADROOM: MIN. &'-5 e.J. SINGLE JoisT
o 10'-0" x 8'-0" OH DOOR 10'-0" x 14'-0" OH DOOR 3 10-0" x 8-0" OH DOOR T.J.  TRIPLE JOIST
T u e D.C.J. DOUBLE CEILING JOIST
J
FRR LEGEND o
— :: ; I ; ; S e e, Leem . STRUCTURAL NOTES
c AS PER = . | © < =
SUPPLEMENTRY STANDARD $B-3 ! ! ! @ g = . ALL EXTERIOR ¢ INTERIOR LINTELS TO BE MIN. (2) PLY
® . . i X 2xI0 C/W 2x4 DRYWALL NAILER ¢ PLYWOOD FILLERS
SUBFLOOR OF 5/8" PLYWOOD, 0SB OR WAFERBOARD, ~ | | RED DENOTES W BETWEEN EACH PLY, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
OR 3/4" TOUNGE AND GROOVYE LUMBER : \ FULL HEIGHT WALL ¢ o Y
WOOD JOISTS OR WOOD 1-JOISTS SPACED NOT MORE ! ! WALL SUPPORTING 3 | 2. ALL NOTCHING ¢ DRILLING OF FRAMING MEMBERS
THAN 24" o.c. ! ! ROOF 8PANS OVER ENG LvL (D.B.O.) : | TO CONFORM TO NATIONAL ¢ LOCAL BUILDING CODES.
ABSORPATIVE MATERIAL IN CAVITY X X 40'-0" (oEE ENG LETTER *l48) ! 4/@ |
RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS SPACED l&" o.c. ! ! ! ! | é\‘\ I 3. PROVIDE APPROPRIATE SOLID BLOCKING WITHIN
n 10 !
2 LATERS 5/8" TYPE 'x' GTPSUM BOARD | BLUE DENOTES CONC. FOUNDATION ! d'\/ = FLOOR SYSTEM FOR LOADS ABOVE.
! WALL REQUIRED BELOW ! o ©
I br. [L5hr.1 FIRE RATING t FULL HEIGHT WALL : ! o | SIGN 1SCLAIM
52 [54]® 8TC RATING ' (SEE DETAIL) I : @@Q/ _________________________ "QQC ! DE ER D L ER
""""""""""""""" . \ I.  THESE PLANS WERE PRODUCED WITH INFORMATION
WALL Wid A8 PER ! 10F PROVIDED ON OR BEFORE THE PRINTED DATE.
SUPPLEMENTRY STANDARD $B-3 | CONC. FOUNDATION )
I WALL REQUIRED BELOU .:-: 2. IF ANY ERRORS OR OMMISSIONS ARE FOUND ON
5/8" TYPE 'x' GYPOUM BOARD : . THE DRAWINGS, THE DESIGNER I8 TO BE INFORMED
2x4 or 2x6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" or 24" o.c. - g ! = ) % IMMEDIATELY TO HELP RESOLVE ANY I9SUES PRIOR
5/8" TYPE x GYPSUM BOARD CONC. EOUNDATION ! B'\I', WORK. < “ TO THE WORK PROCEEDING.
WALL REQUIRED BELOW - Q N
I hr. FIRE RATING, LOAD BEARING ! eHOP & 3. HVAC STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS TO BE VERIFIED
I hr. FIRE RATING, NON-LOAD BEARING ! Q AND MET ON SITE WITH THE HVAC INSTALLER.
32 8TC RATING® el h
INTERIOR BEAMS AND POSTS SUPPORTING BEAMS sg5" 5l PLAN AREAS
BELOW THE CEILING/FLOOR MEMBRANE TO BE : - MAIN FLOOR PLAN (ARW 142 og ft.
WRAPPED W/ 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE ‘X' GTPSUM e 2 CAR GARAGE e STORAGE LOFT 139 sq ft
BOARD TO PROVIDE 45 min, FRR MIN, 4' CONG. FLOOR ] .
UALL Uda AS PER (SAWCUT @ 12' o.c. EUW.) LOAD BEARING WALL PRE-ENG. FLOOR JOISTS GARAGE 2244 g ft.
" n /
SUPPLEMENTRY STANDARD &B-3 (OPEN TO ABOVE) 18'x6" CONTINUOUS CONC. FTG. (DESIGN BY OTHERS) COVERED PORCH 60 sg ft.
172" GYPSUM BOARD ON GARAGE SIDE 2x6 STUDS @ 16" o.c. REQUIRED FOR | LOT COVERAGE 2244 oq ft.
(TAPERED ¢ PLASTERED) 5/8" TYPE 'x' GYPSUM BOARD EXPOSED FLOOR | A |
R15 c.i. RIGID INSULATION (AIR BARRIER) 0 | N |
| LATER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GTPSUM BOARD & ‘
2x6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. < | N |
R22 BATT INSULATION o | [ |
& mil. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER < J
RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS < = \g
ON ONE SIDE SPACED 24 "o.c. fofi . EXENTOoFROORABOVE 00000000y lo'-0" A ‘A“ 1
2 LATER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD B e e e -
BEAM : : e |
I hr. FIRE RATING, LOAD BEARING | [, | (DESIGN BY OTHERS) ! ! | |
| hr. FIRE RATING, NON-LOAD BEARING - 28' 2" [ I | 14'-9l" | .
S s1e mATE : e e et PROPOSED SHOP FOR
Q < ~ [ 1
EXTERIOR BEAMS AND POSTS SUPPORTING BEAMS S TEE : : ! ! N | MIKE ¢ JAIME BILGER
BELOW THE CEILING/FLOOR MEMBRANE TO BE 0 10E 0 | | N
WRAPPED W/ 2 LATYERS OF 5/8" DENSGLASS SHEATHING i | A | ¥ I | | | q | 615 GOSHEN RD., TILLSONBURG
c/w ALUMINUM WRAP TO PROVIDE 45 min. FRR MIN. by | A | | ’,":J | : : g : PR O JE CT NUMBER
CELING MEMBRANE A8 PER 15N = I | | | _:g
SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD &B-2 T.2.3.12. ' 19 | | - ©
P 102 | I 1238-24-O1
A I I
HOT APPLIED RUBBERIZED | > | ol I : | |
ASPHALT ROOFING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ] S L_.
‘< [ ®
ACCORDANCE WITH CGSB 31-GP-5M N ol - | |
= R
/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING w. H-CLIPS k7] | ) ofg | ! ! . D D E S I G N
15 lbo. FELT BUILDING PAPER OR ICE SHEILD @ IE | BN QI & ' | N, |
EAVE TO MIN. 3' PAST EXTERIOR WALL W Q v % = [ WorRK | | . .
GALVANIZED METAL START STRIP @ EAVES , & Q | | :; , Architectural * Eneray « HVAC
2x2 PURLINS @ 16" oc. ON | [ 4 | . g n | | SHOP = | | gy
FLOOR JOISTS AS PER PLAN | N | 'v'r | | $ Phone: (519) 539-2281 378 Hunter Street
2 LATYERS OF 5/8" DENSGLASS SHEATHING b b | o %’ Y X | | E-mail:  plans@d jdesign.ca Woodstock, ON.
ALUMINUM NON-PERFORATED SOFFIT | [~ ﬁ i I | | Website: www.djdesign.ca N4S 4G2
- [
V[ <% >
| hr. FIRE RATING PROVIDED | " | 0 | z
45 min, FIRE RATING REQUIRED | R | LOAD BEARING WALL | < PRE-ENG. FLOOR JOISTS | | Q ®@
> 146" CONTINUOUS CONC. FTG | ! (DESIGN BY OTHERS) |/ . =
WaLL Blize A5 PER | M | 112" GYPSUM BOARD | MIN, R35 INSUL. N | " y
SUPPLEMENTRY STANDARD $B-3 A " B'W x 15 1/2
| | x4 STUDS © 16 o.c. | REQUIRED FOR HIGHER HEIGHT
y " A 112" GYPSUM BOARD EXPOSED FLOOR
5/8" TYPE 'x' GYPSUM BOARD | ¢ | | | | CONC. WALL
2x6 WOOD 8TUDS @ SPACED NOT MORE THAN 24" o.c. | . . | SEE ENG. LETTER *II
5 1/2" THICK GLASS FIBER INSULATION | b | NN v | |
EXTERIOR SHEATHING AND CLADDING <’ . 4'-2" e L \T-9" ——t g'-e" e T-le" )
| | ‘ __iﬂ \ "LVL@ Jr < | | | THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
It [ _ - = — g y— = — — ; foTon DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS
45 min. FIRE RATING, LOAD BEARING S | ;_ 2-4__ i 2 :/: EEC;' vEeBo) /\&(‘\ | | SET OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO DESIGN THE WORK SHOWN
45 min, FIRE RATING, NON-LOAD BEARING | 3 | . ‘:(?Q‘oq — === m RN ) |
N/ ING I GHyN) | B R S 0 ’
aslc A IR = aeall PowpEr 4 1] olla~ % o B | QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
.:‘v ! ' 0 3 Qm 1 R ééﬁ‘ LA - - H 3 (o) REQUIRED UNLESS DESIGN 1& EXEMPT UNDER
| , | 4 J @h 2 lﬂ,H:_I. Ci’" A L D ol & g 0 | e | | 2.11.5.1. OF THE BUILDING CODE
Al - . Sz T 11771 ! ] Z 0 - |
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| | [B'w x 1B 12" HiGHER L 5'W x 15 172" HIGHER SENATURE
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| | &' |eEE ENG. LETTER *Ii SEE ENG. LETTER *#II
e L = o Y/ 5 FOUNDATION PLANS
1-8 12-& 24'-0 ;
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FRR LEGEND

FLOOR F3c AS PER
SUPPLEMENTRY STANDARD $B-3

SUBFLOOR OF 5/8" PLYWOOD, 0SB OR WAFERBOARD,
OR 3/4" TOUNGE AND GROOVE LUMBER

WOOD JOISTS OR WOOD [-JOISTS SPACED NOT MORE
THAN 24" o.c.

ABSORPATIVE MATERIAL IN CAVITY

RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS SPACED 16" o.c.

2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'x' GTYPSUM BOARD

| hr. [.5hr.1"® FIRE RATING
52 [54]® STC RATING

WALL Wid AS PER
SUPPLEMENTRY STANDARD $B-2

5/8" TYPE 'x' GYPSUM BOARD
2x4 or 2x& WOOD 8TUDS @ 16" or 24" o.c.
5/8" TYPE 'x' GYPSUM BOARD

| hr. FIRE RATING, LOAD BEARING
| hr. FIRE RATING, NON-LOAD BEARING
32 STC RATING®

INTERIOR BEAMS AND POSTS SUPPORTING BEAMS
BELOW THE CEILING/FLOOR MEMBRANE TO BE
WRAPPED W/ 2 LATERS OF 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM
BOARD TO PROVIDE 45 min. FRR MIN.

WALL W4a AS PER
SUPPLEMENTRY STANDARD $B-3

172" GYPSUM BOARD ON GARAGE SIDE
(TAPERED ¢ PLASTERED)

R1.5 c.i. RIGID INSULATION (AIR BARRIER)
| LAYER 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD
2x6 WOOD &TUDS » 16" O.C.

R22 BATT INSULATION

& mil. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER

RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS

ON ONE 8IDE 8PACED 24 "o.c.

2 LATYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD

| hr. FIRE RATING, LOAD BEARING
| hr. FIRE RATING, NON-LOAD BEARING
51 6TC RATING ®

EXTERIOR BEAMS AND POSTS SUPPORTING BEAMS
BELOW THE CEILING/FLOOR MEMBRANE TO BE
WRAPPED W/ 2 LATERS OF 5/8" DENSGLASS SHEATHING
c/w ALUMINUM WRAP TO PROVIDE 45 min. FRR MIN.

CEILING MEMBRANE AS PER
SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD 8B-2 T.2.3.12.

HOT APPLIED RUBBERIZED

ASPHALT ROOFING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CGSB 31-GP-5IM

172" PLYWOOD SHEATHING w. H-CLIPS

15 lb. FELT BUILDING PAPER OR ICE SHEILD @
EAVE TO MIN. 3' PAST EXTERIOR WALL
GALVANIZED METAL START STRIP @ EAVES
2x2 PURLINS 2 16" o,c. ON

FLOOR JOI8TS AS PER PLAN

2 LATERS OF 5/8" DENSGLASS SHEATHING
ALUMINUM NON-PERFORATED SOFFIT

I hr. FIRE RATING PROVIDED
45 min. FIRE RATING REQUIRED

WALL EWZec A% PER
SUPPLEMENTRY STANDARD &B-3
DAY
5/8" TYPE 'x' GYPSUM BOARD
2x6 WOOD STUDS @ SPACED NOT MORE THAN 24" o.c.
5 1/2" THICK GLASS FIBER INSULATION
EXTERIOR SHEATHING AND CLADDING

45 min. FIRE RATING, LOAD BEARING
45 min. FIRE RATING, NON-LOAD BEARING

N/A STC RATING

5OI-OII

25'-0"

25'-0"

45"-0"

7

GENERAL NOTES |

DISCREPENCIES BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.

- DRAUWINGS ARE TO BE READ AND NOT TO BE $CALED

- ALL CONSTRUCTION, MATERIALS ¢ EQUIP. TO ADHERE TO
LATEST EDITION OF O.B.C. ¢ LOCAL BY-LAWS.

- ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED 20IL TO
LOCAL FROST LEVELS (4'-0" MIN. BELOW GRADE)

- REFER TO PLANS, X-SECTIONS ¢ DETAILS FOR ALL TYP.
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS AND NOTES.

- 1172" ™MIN. CONC. REBAR COVERAGE

- MIN. CONC. STRENGTH (28 DAYS) - 20 MPa (3000 psi)

- 6TEEL STRENGTH - 400 MPa (60 ksi)

- ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY - 1570 pef

- CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCING:
BACKFILL INTERIOR OF BUILDING W/COMPACTED $AND
BACKFILL TO BE PLACED IN Ift (30ecm) LIFTS
EVENLY AROUND STRUCTURE.
COMPACT BACKFILL TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR.

- ROOF TRUSSES ¢ GIRDERS DESIGNED BY TRUSS MANUF.

- PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACING FOR ALL COLUMNS UNTIL
FINAL BRACING INSTALLATION COMPLETE.

4 A

N /
- CONTRACTOR TO CHECK ¢ VERIFY ANY

DESIGN NOTES

DESIGN DATA LOCATION: TILLSONBURG

GROUND SNOUW LOAD: 1.3 KPA (271.2 pef)
SPECIFIED SNOW LOAD: L12 KPA (23.4 pef)
DEAD LOAD: 0.48 KPA (10 pef)

WIND LOAD (1/50): O.44 KPA (2.2 psf)

172" PERIMETER EXPANSION JOINT FOR POURED CONC. SLABS
174" CONTROL JOINTS @ 20' O.C. E.W. IN POURED CONC. SLABS
ALL WOOD No. 2 SPRUCE OR BETTER

ALL BOLTS GALVYANIZED STEEL

MAX. BRICK LINTEL SPANS
4" BRICK/STONE O.B.C. 9.20.5.2.

BL-l 4"vx31/2"Hx 14" T 8'-2"
BL-2 5"vx3I12"Hx5/1e"T 10-1"
BL-2 &"Vvx3I2"Hx " T n-1"
BL-4 &"Vvx3I/2"Hx12"T 12-4"

STAIR INFO. LEGEND

RISE: MAX. 118" o .

RUN: MIN. 10 11" @Z@ SOLID BEARING
TREAD: MINL 11" o SB FOR GIRDER
NOSING: MAaX. 1" 2¥  POINT LOAD
HEADROOM: MIN. &'-5" &.J. SINGLE JolsT
UNIFORM RISE/RUN D.). DOUBLE JoleT

T.J. TRIPLE JOIST
D.C.J. DOUBLE CEILING JOIST

STRUCTURAL NOTES

. ALL EXTERIOR ¢ INTERIOR LINTELS TO BE MIN. (2) PLY
2x10 C/W 2x4 DRYWALL NAILER ¢ PLYWOOD FILLERS
BETWEEN EACH PLY, UNLESS NOTED OTHERUWISE.

2. ALL NOTCHING ¢ DRILLING OF FRAMING MEMBERS
TO CONFORM TO NATIONAL ¢ LOCAL BUILDING CODES.

3. PROVIDE APPROPRIATE SOLID BLOCKING WITHIN
FLOOR SYSTEM FOR LOADS ABOVE.

DESIGNER DISCLAIMER

. THESE PLANS WERE PRODUCED WITH INFORMATION
PROVIDED ON OR BEFORE THE PRINTED DATE.

2. [F ANY ERRORS OR OMMISSIONS ARE FOUND ON
THE DRAUWINGS, THE DESIGNER 1S TO BE INFORMED
IMMEDIATELY TO HELP RESOLYE ANY [SSUES PRIOR
TO THE WORK PROCEEDING.

3. HYAC STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS TO BE VERIFIED
AND MET ON SITE WITH THE HVAC INSTALLER.

PLAN AREAS

MAIN FLOOR PLAN (ARU) 142 e ft.
STORAGE LOFT 139 sq ft.
GARAGE 2244 sq ft.
COVERED PORCH 60 eq ft.
LOT COVERAGE 2244 sq ft.

PROPOSED SHOP FOR

MIKE ¢ JAIME BILGER
15 GOSHEN RD., TILLSONBURG

PROJECT NUMBER
1238-24-O

Architectural « Energy « HVAC

Phone: (519) 523-92817 378 Hunter Street
E-mail:  plans@d jdesign.ca Woodstock, ON.
Website: www.djdesign.ca N4S 4G2
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GENERAL NOTES )

s COMPONENT THERMAL VALUES®
TYPICAL EXT. WALL CONSTN: )

- CONTRACTOR TO CHECK ¢ VERIFT ANY
B DISCREPENCIES BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.
X o MIN., NOMINAL R”™ 50 - DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ AND NOT TO BE SCALED
~—~Z | PREFINSHED BOARD ¢ BATTEN e CEILING WITH AU 5.605 - ALL CONSTRUCTION, MATERIALS ¢ EQUIP. TO ADHERE
P R15 c.i. RIGID INSULATION (AIR BARRIER)| || [l | ATTIC SPACE . .
i NI - ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL TO
2x6 8TUDS @ l6" o.ci [l A— CEILING WITHOUT MIN. NOMINAL R 2| LOCAL FROST LEVELS (4'-0" MIN. BELOW GRADE)
A A R22 BATT INsULATION| | | [l | 2x6 BOTTOM PLATE c/u SEAL GASKET ¢ CAULKING ATTIC 8PACE MAaX. U” ©.036 - REFER TO PLANS, X-SECTIONS ¢ DETAILS FOR ALL TYP
& mil. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER L 172" dia. ANCHOR BOLTS @ MAX. 1-10" o.c. MIN. EFFECTIVE R”| 21.65 : ’
2" GTPeUM BOARD ) N RAL 2 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS AND NOTES.
B EXPOSED FLOOR e - 11/2" MIN. CONC. REBAR COVERAGE
\ || | < TYPICAL SUBFLOOR CONSTN: . - %%32' - MIN. CONC. 8TRENGTH (28 DAYS) - 20 MPa (3000 psi)
N T e i 5/8" T¢G WAFERBOARD GLUED ¢ SCREWED NN ﬁﬁ;ﬁﬂf’f L 22 - STEEL STRENGTH - 400 MPa (60 ksi)
,,,,, 1) | == 1 ) { . N WOOD JOISTS OR WOOD [-JOISTS SPACED NOT WALLS ABOVE GRADE - NoT R 22+ 1.5c]f - ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY - 1570 psf
A < MORE THAN 24" o.c. MAX. U | ©-042 - CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCING:
[ b ! L ABSORPATIVE MATERIAL IN CAVITY MIN. EFFECTIVE R™| 23.90 BACKFILL INTERIOR OF BUILDING W/COMPACTED SAND
g u o O RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS SPACED 16" o.c. BASEMENT WALLS MIN. NOMINAL R | 20 cf BACKFILL TO BE PLACED IN Ift (30em) LIFTS
MIN, 2'x&" WOOD STUDS @ MAX. 16" o.c. -l 2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'x' GYPSUM BOARD MAX. U 0.041 EVENLY AROUND STRUCTURE.
(2) %8 x 4 1" WooD eCREWS == TOP OF CONG MIN. EFFECTIVE R™| 2112 NOTES: COMPACT BACKFILL TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR.
(3) 35 ARDOX NAILLS r 5 VAV VR VR . BELOW GRADE SLAB  [MIN, NOMINAL R” - THE FOLLOWING DEFINITIONS APPLIES: HH = 10 INCH HigH HEEL | §285|;§u$§§2 5 é’iiﬁﬁiﬁiﬁ‘@i% iT_JE‘?SJ :&NUE
£ T ENTIRE SURFACE (1) THE VALUES LISTED ARE MINIMUM NOMINAL R-VALUES FOR THE -
PLAN AXONOMETRIC X GRADE TO SLOPE v " CREATER THAN coomm |MAX. U® - THERMAL INSULATION COMPONENT ONLY . UNTIL FINAL BRACING INSTALLATION COMPLETE.
2 Y FROM BLDG o l (23 &') BELOW GRADE  |MIN, EFFECTIVE R°| - (2) U-VALUES AND EFFECTIVE R VALUE SHALL INCLUDE ENTIRE DESIGN NOTES
(2) 3" ARDOX NAILS 3| — o AN NG TNAL =™ = CEILING ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS, FROM INTERIOR AIR FILM TO L - _ !
MIN. 2'xe" TOP PLATE \//\//\// . 1 I 1 09 HEATED SLAB OR SLAS | —— VENTED SPACE AIR FILM ABOVE INSULATION. DESIGN DATA LOCATION: TILLSONBURG
{ L | ¢ A ¢ A ¢ Pk 2z EQUAL OR LESS THAN  |MAX. U 0.020 (3) U-VALUES AND EFFECTIVE R VALUE SHALL INCLUDE ENTIRE GROUND SNOW LOAD: L3 KPA (212 PSE)
= \/\\/\\/ : w 600mm BELOW GRADE MmN, EFFECTIVE R™| I3 EXPOSED FLOOR OR ABOVE GRADE WALL ASSEMBLY CPECIFIED SNOU LOAD: 112 RPA (23.4 PR
! [ ! , w COMPONENTS, FROM INTERIOR AIR FILM TO EXTERIOR AIR FILM. T/ ;
EDGE OF BELOW GRADE ' .
// // // \ TOP OF LEDGE © DEAD LOAD: 0.48 KPA (10 PSF)
. CANANCAN 4 SLAB EQUAL OR LESS (4) U-VALUE AND EFFECTIVE R VALUE SHALL INCLUDE ENTIRE ,
' GYPSUM BOARD WIND LOAD (1/50): O.44 KPA (9.2 PSF)
2 //\ N 4 THAN 60Omm (23 &' MIN. NOMINAL R | 10 BASEMENT WALL OR SLAB ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS AND INTERIOR
I\ —\F N 74 \// \// : - R35 BATT INSULATION BELOW GRADE AIR FILM, 172" PERIMETER EXPANSION JOINT FOR POURED CONC.
N\ A\ \\ \\ N W/e MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER (5) U-VALUE 18 THE OVERALL COEFFICIENT OF HEAT TRANSFER FOR SLABS 1/4" CONTROL JOINTS @ 20' O.C. EW. IN POURED
N //// // IRE s WINDOWS AND SLIDING  MAX. U ©.28 A WINDOW ASSEMBLY, SLIDING GLASS DOOR ASSEMBLY OR CONC. SLABS ALL WOOD No. 2 $PRUCE OR BETTER
—(3) %8 x 4 1/2" WOOD SCREWS \\/\\/ [ < 2> P.1. SlLL FLATE GLASS DOORS ENERGY RATING 25 SKYLIGHT ASSEMBLY EXPRESSED IN Btu/(h#t?+F) ALL BOLTS GALVANIZED STEEL
SUBFLOOR \//\// SKYLIGHTS MAX. U® 0.49 (&) IN THE CASE OF BASEMENT WALL ASSEMBLIES, WHERE R20 ci 1S MAX. BRICK LINTEL &PANS
N /\ P 4 REBAR AS PER ENG. LETTER *I REQUIRED RI2 + 10 ¢l & PERMITTED TO BE USED OR VICE VERSA: T BRICE/STONE O.B.C. 5.20.5.2
i N \\ B Y SPACE HEATING =) OR WHERE RI2 + 5 ¢l 18 REQUIRED, RIS ci 18 PERMITTED TO BE USED B-&. 9.46.9.4.
W T o // // : EQUIPMENT MIN. AFUE 11 HePE OR VICE VERSA. Bl 4 VX312 Hx U4 T 82
" W IS () IF AN EF OF A WATER TANK 15 NOT INDICATED IN A COMPLIANCE BL-2 "V x 3 112" H x 5/le" TIO-I"
p: o HRY MIN. &RE 55% PACKAGE, THERE 15 NO EF REQUIREMENTS FOR WATER TANK FOR BL-3 &" Vv x 3 1/2" H x Vi&" TII-T'
)l N A y— T 6UNK N JO|6T TAI SoMESTIE ot THAT SPECIFIC COMPLIANCE PACKAGE. BL-4 &" Vv x31/2"Hx 172" T 12-4"
= ‘ MIN, EF - (8) NOMINAL AND EFFECTIVE R VALUES ARE EXPRESSED IN
E LEDGE DE L WATER HEATER (hft?F)/Btu. U-VALUES ARE EXPRESSED IN Btu/(heft?sF) STAIR NFO. LEGEND.
SCALE: I'2-0" RISE: MAX. 1 /8 , @@(} 8OLID BEARING
FRONT ELEVATION SIDE ELEVATION — RUN: MN. 10 I/l6" 7 6B FOR GIRDER
TREAD: MIN, 11 N~ POINT LOAD
SECTION THRU HALF WALL eaDmsom N ot SY maLE e
HEADROOM:MIN. &'-5"  pD.J. DOUBLE JOIST
UNIFORM RISE/RUN T.J. TRIPLE JoleT
INTERIOR CONNECTION: WOOD STUD AND &GYPSUM BOARD GUARD D.C.J. DOUBLE CEILING JOIST
SCALE I'sI-O"
REFER TO O.B.C. SECTION £B-1 GUARD DETAILS
STRUCTURAL NOTES
NoTES: TYPICAL ROOF CONSTN:
I. FASTEN PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR TO JOISTS WITH 2" NAILS AT &" o.c. ALONG EDGES AND AT 12" o.c. ALONG ASPHALT SHINGLES l. ALL EXTERIOR ¢ INTERIOR LINTELS TO BE MIN. (2) PLY]
215" PLruo0D SHESTING - e
2. GYPSUM BOARD OMMITTED ON PLAN, FRONT ELEVATION, AND AXONOMETRIC FOR CLARITY. APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" o.c, : .
3. PROVIDE A SUITABLE POST, RETURN OR SOLID SUPPORT AT EACH END OF THE GUARD. 15 lb. FELT BUILDING PAPER @
4, MAXIMUM SPACING OF 8TUDS I8 18" o.c. EAVE TO MIN. 3' PAST EXTERIOR WALL 2. ALL NOTCHING ¢ DRILLING OF FRAMING MEMBERS TO
5. NOTCH STUD H'xDEPTH OF JOIST AT RIM JOIST GALVANIZED METAL START STRIP @ EAVES CONFORM TO NATIONAL ¢ LOCAL BUILDING CODES.

3. PROVIDE APPROPRIATE $OLID BLOCKING WITHIN
FLOOR 8YSTEM FOR LOADS ABOVE.
TYPICAL ROOF CONSTN:
TYPICAL ROOF CONSTN:

ASPHALT SHINGLES DES'GN]ER D ISCLA|MER

; FIN 2@;55;”5 ﬁgﬁ;‘ﬂﬁ;@g‘sﬁ "2'4?"0“1:’5 . THESE PLANS WERE PRODUCED WITH INFORMATION
MIN. 2/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING w. H-CLIPS 15 Ib. FELT BUILDING PAPER & PROVIDED ON OR BEFORE THE PRINTED DATE.
APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" o.c. g
15 lo. FELT BUILDING PAPER @ T

EAVE TO MIN. 3' PAST EXTERIOR WALL
EAVE TO MIN. 3' PAST EXTERIOR WALL GALVYANIZED METAL START STRIP @ EAVES
GALVANIZED METAL START STRIP @ EAVES

2. IF ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS ARE FOUND ON

\l/' 7\(2)717_\,4.1;175\?6/57/\8" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD THE DRAUWINGS, THE DESIGNER 1S TO BE INFORMED

/\ ON BOTH SIDES OF TRUSS

LN

WE SHARE IN YOUR EXCITEMENTI PLEASE LIKE US ON FACEBOOK AND TAG US ON INSTAGRAM SO WE CAN SEE YOUR PROJECT

IMMEDIATELY TO HELP RESOLVE ANY I8UES PRIOR
/. ONBOTH 8IDE INSULATION BAFFLE TO THE WORK PROCEEDING.
ATTIC VENTING MUST BE 1/300 N H‘\ A A H ‘ INSULATION 8TOP ‘ : 3. HVAC STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS TO BE VERIFIED
oT INSULATED ATTIC SPACE = | T TOP OF WD PLATE AN NN N RS AND MET ON SITE WITH HYAC INSTALLER,
Il ‘TJ & FASCIA BOARDN JU A A A A )
2%6 FASCIA BOARD - ToP OF ATTIC TRUSS LOCATION B TYPICAL CEILING CONSTN: B TOP OF WD PLATE
] WOOD PLATE AS PER TRUSS MANUF. - RBO CELLULOSE INSULATION S / [ TYPICAL CEILING CONSTN:
/ / \ TYPICAL CEILING CONSTN: - & mil. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER ALUMINUM EAVETROUGHING o REO CELLULOSE INSULATION
ALUMINUM EAVETROUGHING /2" GYPSUM BOARD i 172" GYPSUM BOARD ALUMINUM FASCIA ¢ k lézmil. P%la; VAF’AOUR BARRIER
1&" e - /2" GYP BOARD
ALUMINUM FASCIA Q/ \ :: : ;: 2xe DOUBLE TOP PLATE VENTED SOFFIT K
VENTED SOFFIT 2x6 DOUBLE TOP PLATE e :
o= E 2x6 DOUBLE TOP PLATE
TYPICAL DEMISING WALL CONSTN: - -
0 T < L]
TYPICAL EXT. WALL CONSTN: V2 GTRSUM BOSRD SN AR H ] i
ryvee AT ISHED BOARD & SA N R15 c.i. RIGID INSULATION (AIR BARRIER)| [~ o i
YVEK AIR BARRIER OR EQUIVALENT < © i .
o Aaratislsy § = WALL wda As PER| [ TYPICAL EXT. WALL CONSTN: | @
(SEE ENG. LETTER *2) ® SUPPLEMENTRY STANDARD 88-3 5= PRE-FINISHED BOARD ¢ BATTEN| |[
OPTIONAL RI4 BATT INSULATION I LAYER 5/8° TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD . R1.5 c.i. RIGID INSULATION (AIR BARRIER) b
6 ML POLY AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER 26 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.| |- Vie" 0SB SHEATHING OR Ix4 STRAPPING| I
V2" GYPSUM BOARD B i oammeml Tl TreiIcAL suBFLOOR CONSTN 26 6TUDS @ 16" oc [ T
6 mil. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER| |- Y d (6EE ENG. LETTER *2)| ||~ 2x6 BOTTOM PLATE c/w SEAL GASKET ¢ CAULKING
2% BOTTOM PLATE c/w SEAL GASKET ¢ CAULKING ONRgzIIIE_IETI\lTEMsETﬁL ECH.?:JNELS - E/go 5‘?o?sﬁ25§§ouf§§ocﬁuoﬁ§£ ZgiléUéEDDNOT R22 BATT INSULATION|  |[ /2" dia. ANCHOR BOLTS ® MAX. 1-10" o.c. PROPOSED SHOP FOR
172" dia. ANCHOR BOLTS @ MAX. 1-10" o.c. DE SPACED 24 'o.c. - - & mil. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER g
2 LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD| |- MORE THAN 24" o.c. P toivintiapuprinad I |5 TYPICAL SUBFLOOR CONSTN: MIKE ¢ JAIME BILGER
. 1 ABSORBATIVE MATERIAL IN CAVITY g /8" TéGz UAFERBOARD GLUED ¢ SCREWED 615 GOSHEN . TILLSONBURG
TYPICAL SUBFLOOR CONSTN: =S RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS SPACED 16" o.c. § WOOD JOISTS OR WOOD [-JOISTS SPACED NOT EN RD., TILL BUR
2/8" T4G WAFERBOARD GLUED ¢ SCREWED - 2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'x' GYPSUM BOARD B MORE THAN 24" o.c.
FLOOR JOISTS @ SPECIFIED 8PACING ON PLAN 1 g ABSORBATIVE MATERIAL IN CAVITY pROJECT NUMBER
g =) _ TOP OF 8UB FLOOR g RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS SPACED 16" o.c.
A/ P OF SUB FLOO B i 2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'x' GTPSUM BOARD 1238-24-O|
TOP OF CONC. : o = B FLOoR Sy | s CROSS OR $OLID TOP OF CONC. : e — 1O OF SUB FLOOR
GRADE TO SLOPE | ¢ ik 1/ BRIDGING AS PER PLAN GRALE 10 SLOPE 7 H -
AWAY FROM BLDG. } N SO X L0 XL 0 XL XS UE L) AWAY FROM BLDG. | }\ﬂ =N CROSS OR 8OLID 4 b d
, TR Y e TOP OF WD PLATE : TR A N D SIGN
2 ooy " 1/0 WD PLATE : 2SS M0 ] BRIDGING 46 PER PLAN ' E
r NN % = y RURGRAIAIA ‘ T/0 WD PLATE
NN NN Architectural « Energy * HVAC
SANINNINIA 2x6 DOUBLE TOP PLATE
,////////////////// < g < Phone: (519) 5239-9381 378 Hunter Street
NN 2-2x& P.T. 8lLL PLATE & . 3-9%
XXX b Email: plansed jdesign.ca Woodstock, ON.
\/\\\//\\\//\\\//\\\//\\\//\ T~ \ 2-2x&6 P.T. SILL PLATE Website: www.djdesign.ca N4s 4G2
\\///\\\///\\\///\\\///\\\///\\\///\ ™~ REBAR AS PER ENG. LETTER #II ®
§W 4 LOAD BEARING WALL |\ reBar 4s PER ENG. LETTER i w47 ]
z QNN z E
8 Ol DR 5/8" TYPE 'x' GYPSUM BOARD - = N e
EOE ooy TYPICAL FDN. WALL CONSTN: 2x6 STUDS @ 16" o.c. Bl 8 5o ) TYPICAL FDN. WALL CONSTN: -2 1 Fa
R R SAY “ DRAINAGE LATER 5/8" TYPE 'x' GYPSUM BOARD w8 “ DRAINAGE LATER K by
o o ¥ KKK DAMPROOFING TO GRADE i o o I DAMPROOFING TO GRADE E; L
ol B RORIRGGA 10" POURED CONCRETE WALL _ S oo O 10" POURED CONCRETE WALL _ 4 [
YRRy (GEE ENG. LETTER #Il & o R I . (SEE ENG. LETTER *ID i
= Iy = -
D Y R ® 9 ) © THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY
N NN g - FOR THI® DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE
i hY SEEEEK i @ REQUIREMENTS SET OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO
e @ \///\\\///\\\///\\\///\\\///\ o o DESIGN THE WORK SHOWN
£ NN T € . QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
S <//\///\///\///\/// 4 3-PLY P.T. 2x& BOTTOM PLATE Q) 4 REQUIRED UNLESS DESIGN & EXEMPT UNDER
N SIONONINIIN WRAP & MIL POLY UNDER A DIV. C, 3.25.l. OF THE BUILDING CODE
N \//\\\//\\\//\\\//\\\//\ ? PROVIDE SEALANT HERE AND AROUND SILL PLATES N ? PROVIDE SEALANT HERE
\///\\\///\\\///\\\///\\\///\ . v TO BREAK CONTACT WITH CONC. . v DEREK JUKEM 21759
RO p NAME et BCIN
AN TYPICAL FLOOR SLAB CONSTN: TYPICAL FLOOR SLAB CONSTN: : TYPICAL FLOOR SLAB CONSTN: C
A 4" CONC. FLOOR 32 MPa (SAWCUT @ 12' o.c.) @N 4" CONC. FLOOR 32 MPa (SAWUCUT @ 12' o.c.) ON 4" CONC. FLOOR 32 MPa (SAWCUT @ 12' o.c.) ON
SNVNNES RIO c.i. RIGID INSULATION (OPTIONAL) ON RIO c.i. RIGID INSULATION (OPTIONAL) ON “ RIO c.i. RIGID INSULATION (OPTIONAL) ON
/\\//\\//%//\\?/ MIN. &" GRAVEL BASE / MIN. &" GRAVEL BASE MIN. &" GRAVEL BASE T SIGNATURE
200 \i TOP OF CONC. . TOP OF SLAB
- ] TOP OF FOOTING - : SECTIONS / DETAILS
scale:
) N AS SHOWN
172" EXPANSION JOINT & CONTINUOUS CONC. FOOTING 172" EXPANSION JOINT —
NOTE: FOR PROTECTION OF ALL FOAM i o NOTE: FOR PROTECTION OF ALL FOAM i A o ;
INSLLATION 222 ROXUL BATT INSULATION 210" CONC. FOOTINGS e/ KETWAY min. 4' BELOW INSLLATION 222 ROXUL BATT INSULATION 210" CONC. FOOTINGS e/ KETWAY min. 4' BELOW 20241121
O 12" CrTPeUM BOARD 16 REGUIRED GRADE ON UNDISTURBED SOIL (SEE ENG. LETTER *8) OR 12" GTPOM BOARD 16 REGUIRED GRADE ON UNDISTURBED SOIL (SEE ENG. LETTER *8) Fr
FILTER FABRIC OVER (BETTER BUILDING PRACTICE) FILTER FABRIC OVER (BETTER BUILDING PRACTICE) K7 -
MIN. &" CRUSHED STONE COVER MIN. &" CRUSHED STONE COVER
OVER 4" WEEPING TILE OVER 4" WEEPING TILE designed by:
KRYSTALEDJDESIGN.CA
GARAGE WALL SECTION ~ INTERIOR WALL SECTION —~ GARAGE WALL SECTION
- - \_ J
N SCALE: 1/12"<I-0" &2 ecalE: 12'1-0" &8/ ecalE: 12'-1-0" O]
o
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4 N\
AN 4x4 POST ; GENERAL NOTES
PL AXONOMETRK: g — ;LgEﬁJ o oc BLAN AXONOMETRIC C CONTRACTOR TO CHECK ¢ VERIFT ANY
| R ~ DISCREPENCIES BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.
5 [ 2%t HORIZ. TOP RAIL - DRAUWINGS ARE TO BE READ AND NOT TO BE SCALED
FLOOR JOIST FLOOR JolsT PLAN 1 (A" 8 - ALL CONSTRUCTION, MATERIALS ¢ EQUIP. TO ADHERE
scaau\ TO LATEST EDITION OF O.B.C. ¢ LOCAL BY-LAWS.
I l FLOOR JOISTS - ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL TO
: : éle L\/EFET, ~ LOCAL FROST LEVELS (4-0" MIN. BELOW GRADE)
E =TT = +—anieie oot a7 2
— — OF RAILLING U -1 1/2" MIN. CONC. REBAR COVERAGE
3-PLY P.T. BEAM W/PLYWOOD - MIN. CONC. STRENGTH (28 DAYS) - 20 MPa (3000 psl)
44 FOST — "8 (A') SCREWS <> U ' ' FILLERS (IF NECESSARY) AS - STEEL STRENGTH - 400 MPa (60 kel)
/ ® 12 O.C. (SEE NOTE *4) | | PER PLAN - ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY - 1570 pef
[ | N e 25 (') SERELS PER N - CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCING:
| . | “\r 21 3 et o 4ty D NG 3-(33") NAILS 2-(3/8"x8") MACHINE BOLTS BACKTIL IO RE PLACED I It G0em) LIFTS
RIM JolT 7 OUTER BOARD ONLY (SEE NOTE #4) C/U 4-(1") FENDER WASHERS o e R e ANDA ocTo
RIM JoleT —_— ggof Téusieé: ¢ aﬁéoé’é gEslaNgDRB?r 1:’Tilzuss MFiNUF
(3) 2" NAILS OR DECK B BLOCKING . . 1= | =M JoloT TVT \ - PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACING FOR ALL COLUMNS
SCREWS PER SIDE <+
| - DECKING G DECKING UNTIL FINAL BRACING INSTALLATION COMPLETE.
T °] ° ] N . ~—1—JoIeTS AS PER PLAN . .
DECKING — . 1 1 _ —— PROVIDE APPROPRIATE DE_SIGN _NO-I_-ES
| | - : — FPOST/BEAM SADDLE DESIGN DATA LOCATION: TILLSONBURG
FRONT ELEVATION SECTION-A AXONOMETRIC | | \/ f GROUND SNOW LOAD: 1.3 KPA (21.2 PSF)
1A == = b < G SPECIFIED S8NOW LOAD: L12 KPA (23.4 PSF)
SR i ,o S 4o fee mn et e AL
BLOCKING — CTI ( TA| -1 - = = D LOAD (1/50): 44 KPA (2.2 P
A / A\ . PICKET CONNE ON (DE L ED & 172" PERIMETER EXPANSION JOINT FOR POURED CONC.
: © SLABS 1/4" CONTROL JOINTS @ 20' O.C. EW. IN POURED
= @ .C. E.W.
! EXTERIOR CONNECTION: CANTILEVERED PICKET 8CREWED TO RIM JOIST ERONT ELEVATION SIDE ELEVATION / CONG. SLABS ALL WOOD No. 2 SPRUCE OR BETTER
RIM JoleT FLOOR JoleT SCALE: I's-0" R ' D \'4 ALL BOLT® GALVANIZED STEEL

REFER TO O.B.C. SECTION $B-1 GUARD DETAILS MAX. BRICK LINTEL 8PANS

ELEVATION B-B 4" BRICK/STONE O.B.C. 9.20.5.2.

ELEVATION C-C

POST CONNECTION (DETAIL EB-4) POST/BEAM CONNECTION

NOTES: "o " ] ] I T Al
- SCALE: I's-O BLl 4 Vvx3 U2 Hx /4T 82
POST CONNECTION (DETAIL EB-&) . PROVIDE A SUITABLE POST, RETURN, OR SOLID SUPPORT AT EACH END OF THE GUARD. EXTEIRIOIR CONNECTION: POST BOLTED TO 2 FLOOR JOISTS —_— BL2 5"V x 3 112" H x 5/1&" TIO-1"
2. WOOD FOR CANTILEVERED PICKETS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH, SPRUCE-PINE-FIR, OR HEM-FIR SPECIES. SCALE 1"sI'-0' BL3 6"V x 3 /2" H x 116" TII-T"
EXTERIOR CONNECTION: POST FASTENED TO FLOOR, GUARD 3. FASTEN RIM JOIST TO EACH FLOOR JOIST WITH 3 (34") NAILS, REFER TO O.B.C. SECTION 8B-1 GUARD DETAILS BL-4 6"V x3 /2" Hx 12" T 12-4"
PARALLEL TO FLOOR JOISTS 4. THE OUTER DECK BOARD SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN (6" NOMINAL) WIDE. WHERE (2" NOMINAL) THICK BOARDS NOTES: STAIR INFO LEGEND
eCALE IO ARE USED, THE LENGTH OF THE WOOD SCREWS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN (3") : . . =EGEND.
S=oE T . DECKING I8 OMITTED FROM THE PLAN VIEW AND THE AXONOMETRIC VIEW FOR CLARITY. RISE: MAX. 18! o~ SOLID BEARING
REFER TO O.B.C. SECTION SB-1 GUARD DETAILS 2. (1') POST PROJECTION I& NOT REQUIRED WHERE THE MAX. SPACING BETWEEN POSTS DOES NOT EXCEED (3-1I") RUN: MIN. 1O V16" o7 B FOR GIRDER
NOTES: 3. JOISTS MAY BE SPACED AT (24") O.C. OR (I6") O.C. L@iﬁ% :z‘lx ']',, ¢v POINT LOAD
. USE ANY OF THE CONNECTION DETAILS SHOWN ON DETAILS EB-1 TO EB-B WHERE FLOOR JOISTS ARE SPACED AT (24") O.C., DECKING SHALL HAVE A MIN. THICKNESS OF (1) AND SHALL BE HEADROOM: M, 5" 5 f!gﬁ"éféfgé
AT LOCATION 'A. CONNECTION DETAIL EB-4 16 SHOWN IN THIS DETAIL AS AN EXAMPLE. 4. FASTENED TO THE FLOOR WITH 2-(3") NAILS. UNIFORM RISE/RUN T.). TRIPLE JoleT
. MAXIMUM SPACING BETWEEN POSTS 15 DETERMINED FROM CONNECTION DETAIL USED AT LOCATION 'A' -

D.C.J. DOUBLE CEILING JOIST

STRUCTURAL NOTES

ALL EXTERIOR ¢ INTERIOR LINTELS TO BE MIN. (2) PLY]
2x10 C/W 2x4 DRYWALL NAILER ¢ PLYUWOOD FILLERS
BETWEEN EACH PLY, UNLESS NOTED OTHERUWISE.

MAX SPACING BETWEEN POSTS 4'-11" USING DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH, HEM-FIR, SPRUCE-PINE-FIR

2
3. DECKING IS OMITTED FROM THE PLAN VIEW AND THE AXONOMETRIC VIEW FOR CLARITY. '
4 MAX SPACING BETWEEN POSTS 3'-1I" USING NORTHERN SPECIES

. BLOCKING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN A 2x&

TYPICAL ROOF CONSTN:
ASPHALT SHINGLES

MIN. 3/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING w. H-CLIPS
APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" o.c. I
15 lb. FELT BUILDING PAPER @

EAVE TO MIN. 3' PAST EXTERIOR WALL
GALVANIZED METAL START STRIP @ EAVES

TYPICAL ROOF CONSTN:

ASPHALT SHINGLES

MIN. 3/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING w. H-CLIPS
APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" o.c.

15 lb. FELT BUILDING PAPER @

EAVE TO MIN. 3' PAST EXTERIOR WALL

2, ALL NOTCHING ¢ DRILLING OF FRAMING MEMBERS TO
CONFORM TO NATIONAL ¢ LOCAL BUILDING CODES.

2xe FASCIA BOARD\

TYP. ROOF CONST'N

3. PROVIDE APPROPRIATE SOLID BLOCKING WITHIN

e CONTINUOLS ToP RAL POLYVINTL CHLORIDE ROOFING MATERIAL ¢ GALVANIZED METAL START STRIF @ EAVES / FLOOR $YSTEM FOR LOADS ABOVE.
x& WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE MATERIAL / 12" r
| N\ EiLAé;EN?Cngséc;o;DOA\rjgg ALUMINUM FASCIA ¢ DES'GNER Dl&CLA'M ER
2x4 CONTINUOUS VERT. GUARD ExT. 5/8" PLYWOOD ON VENTED SOFFIT S I. THESE PLANS WERE PRODUCED WITH INFORMATION
WOOD PURLING @ 16" o.c. TAPERED TO o~~~ A~~~ PROVIDED ON OR BEFORE THE PRINTED DATE.
NN ACHIEVE 2% SLOPE & FASCIA BOARDX | 7
2x2 P.T. PICKETS — e P.T. FLOOR JOISTS AS PER PLAN TOP OF WD PLATE VARVARN VARVARN 2, THQNgRiﬁmzstag g;slls;:cér;sl sAﬁg ;%umioo;mso
MAX, 4" BETWEEN 3 ANIANIAN LA LA Y ,
wll lw ALUMINUM EAvETROU&HING/ / \ t;;zgpétmcsaigg CONSTN: TOP OF WD PLATE IMMEDIATELY TO HELP RESOLVE ANY ISSUES PRIOR
90| QO 16" TYPICAL CEILING CONSTN: TO THE WORK PROCEEDING.
dxd P.T. POSTS D1 < TYPICAL SUBFLOOR CONSTN: ALUMINUM FASCIA & R50 CELLULOSE INSULATION
(SEE CONNECTION DETAIL) o = ¢ 5/8" TéG WAFERBOARD GLUED ¢ SCREWED VENTED SORFIT 6 mil. POLY YAPOUR BARRIER 3. HVAC STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS TO BE VERIFIED
v U i N WOOD JOISTS OR WOOD I-JOISTS SPACED NOT 2x8 DOUBLE TOP PLATE l/2'f"1lc::YF-“$UH BOARD AND MET ON SITE WITH HVAC INSTALLER.
oY, Y MORE THAN 24" o.c.
SEE 6B-1 DETAILS FOR -9 3 ABSORBATIVE MATERIAL IN CAVITY B 2x6 DOUBLE TOP PLATE
KNEWEL POST ¢ RAIL/GUARD To>m & d RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS 8PACED l&" o.c. >
CONNECTIONS in | O« | T M 2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'x' GTPSUM BOARD <
e e =
— : .
\>'<'a- P.T. WOOD JoI&Ts AS PER PLAN - {0@ HANC‘:EFES T UPPER EXT. WALL CONSTN:
AN / NN AN AN PRE-FINISHED BOARD ¢ BATTEN -

RS c.i. RIGID INSULATION (AIR BARRIER)
V" 0B SHEATHING OR Ix4 STRAPPING
26 STUDS @ 16" o.c.

R22 BATT INSULATION

e mil. POLY YAPOUR BARRIER

3-2x10 P.T. WD BEAM—
AS PER ENG. LETTER #2

I
NIAPAN

8l_]Il

e .

AR BARRIE

Sz

TTTT‘TlT‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T"T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T‘T

:
| /
AY XY Y Y Y XY Y Y Y XY Y X
\_/ A ACACNACAC A AN AN A
1

TYPICAL CEILING CONSTN:
/ 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" DENSGLASS SHEATHING
ALUMINUM NON-PERFORATED SOFFIT

\ |l VAPOUR BAR

< AIR BARRIER LOCATION WHEN

2x8 SOLID BLOCKING AS
BOLT LEDGER BOARD TO X

PER ENG. LETTER *I f
PROVIDE APPROPRIATE ] RIM BOARD/JOIST HEADER /| 172" GTPSUM BOARD & MIL POLY I& ALSO USED AS
POST/BEAM SADDLE FURR FLOOR DOWN Ww/172" DIA. BOLTS @ 12" O.C. - AN AIR BARRIER
;2 é’,;'?.“é riuc/, u:_DcfoEg?]ozlsTs STAGGERED VERTICALLY s 2x& SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE
’ 3-PLY ENG. LVL AS PER. e TYPICAL SUBFLOOR CONSTN:
FLOOR MANUF, | / [B/2" T¢G WAFERBOARD GLUED ¢ SCREWED
]35522 l‘_“EDTT';‘EQA%ER AS PER < WOOD JOISTS OR WOOD |-JOI8TS SPACED NOT
. MORE THAN 24" o.c.
LOWER EXT. WALL CONSTN: —f [|ABSORBATIVE MATERIAL N CAVITY PROPOSED SHOP FOR
SEFINEHED BOARD ¢ BATTEN RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS SPACED 16" o.c. MIKE ¢ JAIME BILGER
TYVEK AIR BARRIER OR EQUIVALENT ® 2 LATERS 5/8° TYPE x GTPEUN BOARE = oo
2x8 8TUDS @ 12" O0.C B <— 5 o —CRO8% OR SOLID
'3 ) T A\ BRIDGING AS PER PLAN
(SEE ENG. LETTER *#l ¢ #8) L= Ch PROJECT NUMBER
OPTIONAL R22 BATT INSULATION - /)
Al e Dol iy vl LOWER EXT. WALL CONSTN: (Lo L L L L L o, TOP OF UD PLATE 1238-24-0O]
172" GYPSUM BOARD PRE-FINISHED BOARD ¢ BATTEN| (IR >
- 6xe P.T. POST SET GARAGE DOOR OPENING TYVEK AR BarRER op sauvarent| %
DOWN TO CONC. FOOTING AS PER PLAN ) < g -
V16" 08B SHEATHING | I~ >
26 STUDS @ 16" o.c.| I |5 = 2x& DOUBLE TOP PLATE > ; D D E S I G N
R22 5 1/2" THICK GLASS FIBER INSULATION| ||l g '
& mil. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER| || 2x6 SILL PLATE C/W SEAL GASKET ¢ CAULKING L
B/8" TYPE 'x' GYPSUM BOARD < 172" DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS @ MAX. T-10" o.c. 2 _
: Architectural * Energy * HVAC
: 5 w~
Z TOP OF CONC. Phone:  (512) 532-2981 378 Hunter Street
GRADE TO SLOPE
3: AWAY FROM BLDG. 2 Emall: plans@d jdesign.ca Woodstock, ON.
O TR, \\/\' Website: www.djdesign.ca N4S 4G2
R =
NN .
NN .3
| EEE
CONCRETE RECESS AS PER 8 NN ~ 5 ry
O T S = TYPICAL FDN. WALL CONSTN: > e
BL¥ S DRAINAGE LATER | o oL
S I (RN NN NN DAMPROOFING TO GRADE > [=]¥ -
; ; / o0 XX . 9" or 10" POURED CONCRETE WALL (SEE n
| | GRADE 2x8 SILL PLATE w/ 1/2" dia. ANCHOR Hoox R PLAN) >
" | (T SLOPE AUAY FROM BLDG) BOLTS @ Max. T-o" oc. O N O - FOR THIE DESIGN AND HAS THE GUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE
| i R // // //\ 4 ,% = \//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\ PROVIDE SEALANT HERE -\@, REQUIREMENTS SET OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO
[ | SRR @ NN DESIGN THE WORK SHOWN
NS AV AN APAPASAN TYPICAL FLOOR SLAB CONSTN: el - ORI
! ! \/ / / / / / < < /\//\//\//\// g
| ‘. NN & CONG. FLOOR 31 FiP (SAUCIT = 12 ©.c.) ON : Soaan TYPICAL FLOOR SLAB CONSTN: QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
g5 ! ' SONOONIONIN RIO c.i. RIGID INSULATION (OPTIONAL) ON S SEEAYS 4" CONC. FLOOR 32 MPa (SAWCUT @ 12' o.c.) ON REQUIRED UNLESS DESIGN I& EXEMPT UNDER
IS/ ' LLLLLLLK 4 : . MIN. &" GRAVEL BASE TOP OF CONC Ny RIO c.i. RIGID INSULATION (OPTIONAL) ON DIv. C, 3.2.5.1. OF THE BUILDING CODE
ol | IS B Z . , d )
O . DX ¥| GRADE TO SLOPE |7 FiIN. &7 GRAVEL BASE DEREK JUKEMA 21159
oo | ELLALLLLLLAL TJAWAY FROM BLDG | °
N u ANANANANCANAN = , TOP OF FOOTING
N \ ////\///\///\///\///\ NN ] . e i ) < e & B NAME - BCIN
0_ " || \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ /\//\//\//\//\//\// ;\\\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘ \\\\\\\\\‘\\\‘\\\‘\\\‘\\\‘\N
i | N IR B —
ol I -~ CONC. PIER NN O o] 4 i | ; S
o | L (6EE ENG. LETTER ¢2///\\///\\///\\///\\///\ nl Ry /2" EXPANSION JOINT /2" EXPANSION JOINT SIGNATURE
w ‘ ANANANANAN 4 Z W RARURGIRA 20"x5" CONC. FOOTINGS c/w
R | | 4 = SANANANANAN : ) .
2 | : R T Ry - b s SECTIONS / DETAILS
Mo ‘ RN o R FILTER FABRIC OVER (BETTER BULDING PRACTICE)  [*¢%
[ '\ /\\//\\//\\// \\// N\ T \///\\\///\\\///\\\///\\ 4 MIN. &' CRUSHED STONE COVER AS SHOWN
o | \//\//\//\/\ ‘8 \//\\//\\//\\//\\ 26"x10" CONC. FOOTINGS c/w KETYWAY min. 4' OVER 4" WEEPING TILE =
Al ; || \/\\/\\/ L ¥ <\>/\\>/\\/\ 4 BELOW GRADE ON UNDISTURBED 8OIL (SEE ate:
| | ///\///\///\ N u \\///\\\ B 7T 1ENG. LETTER #8) 2024-11-21
!_ J \/\\\/\\\/\\ . {//\\\ o . d:iL;ﬂ by: pr—
designed by:
NOTE: FOR PROTECTION OF ALL FOAM KRYSTALSODJDESIGN.CA
TYPICAL DECK SECTION NOTE: FOR PROTECTION OF ALL FOAM — GARAGE WALL SECTION  GARAGE WALL SECTION e
SCALE. /410" OR 112" GYPSUM BOARD I8 REQUIRED 26) eeAlE 2o 5e) s o c:Tcwe g )
\\

=)
=

WE SHARE IN YOUR EXCITEMENTI PLEASE LIKE US ON FACEBOOK AND TAG US ON INSTAGRAM 8O WE CAN SEE YOUR PROJECT




Schedule 1: Designer Information

Use one form for each individual who reviews and takes responsibility for design activities with respect to the project.
A. Project Information

Building number, street name Unit no. Lot/con.
675 Goshen Rd., Tillsonburg
Municipality Postal code Plan number/ other description
Norfolk 1238-24-01
B. Individual who reviews and takes responsibility for design activities
Name Derek Jukema FiM  §iDESIGN Inc.
Street address 378 Hunter St Unit no. Lot/con.
Municipality Woodstock P,c\ﬁg ZOGdze Province Ontario E-mail derek@djdesign.ca
Telephone number Fax number Cell number

(519) 539-9987

C. Design activities undertaken by individual identified in Section B. [Building Code Table 3.5.2.1. of
Division C]

House HVAC — House Building Structural
[C]small Buildings []Building Services [JPlumbing — House
[JLarge Buildings [JDetection, Lighting and Power [CJPlumbing — All Buildings
[[] Complex Buildings []JFire Protection [C]On-site Sewage Systems

Description of designer’s work . . .
Provided architectural and structural drawings.

D. Declaration of Designer

| Derek Jukema declare that (choose one as appropriate):
(print name)

| review and take responsibility for the design work on behalf of a firm registered under subsection 3.2.4.of Division
C, of the Building Code. | am qualified, and the firm is registered, in the appropriate classes/categories.

Individual BCIN: 21759
Firm BCIN: 106489

| review and take responsibility for the design and am qualified in the appropriate category as an “other designer”
under subsection 3.2.5.0f Division C, of the Building Code.

Individual BCIN:

Basis for exemption from registration:

The design work is exempt from the registration and qualification requirements of the Building Code.

Basis for exemption from registration and qualification:

| certify that:
1.  The information contained in this schedule is true to the best of my knowledge.
2. | have submitted this application with the knowledge and consent of the firm.

2024-11-27

Date Signature of Designer

NOTE:

1. For the purposes of this form, “individual” means the “person” referred to in Clause 3.2.4.7(1) (c).of Division C, Article 3.2.5.1. of
Division C, and all other persons who are exempt from qualification under Subsections 3.2.4. and 3.2.5. of Division C.

2. Schedule 1 is not required to be completed by a holder of a license, temporary license, or a certificate of practice, issued by the Ontario
Association of Architects. Schedule 1 is also not required to be completed by a holder of a license to practise, a limited license to practise,
or a certificate of authorization, issued by the Association of Professional Engineers of Ontario.

Application for a Permit to Construct or Demolish — Effective January 1, 2014 Page 3 of 4



ST R | K LONDON LOCATION KITCHENER LOCATION
1599 Adelaide St. N., Unit 301 132 Queen St. S. Unit4

London, ON N5X 4E8 Kitchener, ON N2G 1V9
B/\I_Dl N EI_I_l P: 519-471-6667 P: 519-725-8093

PLANNING * CIVIL - STRUCTURAL * MECHANICAL + ELECTRICAL www.sbmltd.ca sbm@sbmltd.ca
DJ Design SBM-24-2045
Attn: Krystal Ziegenbalg October 1, 2024

Revision:November 27, 2024

675 Goshen Road,
Tlllsonburg, Ontario

Krystal;

As requested, we have completed our review of the structural items listed in this report. An allowable soil bearing pressure
of 2000psf was assumed. All structural steel to have a Fy=345MPa or greater. All lumber to be S-P-F No.1/No.2 or better. All
structural composite lumber (SCL) to be 2.0E with Fr=2950 (USA ASD) or F»,=5450 (Canadian LSD) or greater. Inspections of
the items in this report are by others. Please contact us if additional engineering or inspections are required. See structural
specification sheet SS1 attached for structural requirements, material specifications, loading, and assumptions. This report is
for the above referenced project only and cannot be used for similar applications on other projects without written consent
from Strik Baldinelli Moniz.

Items

1. Tall Wall Framing at Rear Garage 2x8 @ 12” o/c
Approx. stud height (t/o foundation to u/s truss) = 18’-5”
Provide solid blocking at 48” o/c vertically, min %” gypsum on interior face, min 3/8” sheathing or 1” rigid insulation
on exterior face. Provide 3-2x8 full height king studs at each end of the 10’-0” wide garage door openings.

2. Floor Beam Supporting Rear Balcony (left to right) 3-2x10 PT
Factored reaction @ ends: 1.6 kips
Approx. span (centre-to-centre) = 15’-0"
Provide a 6x6 PT post for each support on a 12” diameter concrete pier belled to 18” diameter at the base. Ensure
the piers are founded minimum 48” below finished grade on native undisturbed soil and extend max. 12” above
grade.

3. Right Garage Overhead Door Header Under Balcony (left to right) 3-2x12
Factored reaction @ ends: 2.4 kips
Approx. span (centre-to-centre) = 10’-4”
Provide 1 jack stud, 2 king studs at each end.

4, Rear Workshop Door Headers (2) (front to back) 3-1.75”x9.25"” 2.0e LVL
Factored reaction @ ends: 17.4 kips
Approx. span (centre-to-centre) = 3’-3”
Provide 3 jack studs, 1 king stud at the front support on a min. 36”x36”x16” concrete pad footing and provide 2 jack
studs, 1 king stud at the rear support bearing on a min. 18”x6” concrete strip footing.

5. Header between Workshop and Garage (front to back) 3-2x10

Factored reaction @ ends: 3.2 kips or 2-1.75"”x9.25” 2.0e LVL
Approx. span (centre-to-centre) = 10’-4”
Provide 2 jack studs, 1 king stud at each end on an 18”x6” strip footing.

Strik, Baldinelli, Moniz Ltd.
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16. 1%t Floor Supports for Beams by Supplier
Beam ID Left or Front Support Centre Support Right or Rear Support
Stairs 4-2x4 down to 24”x24”x10” N/A 4-2x4 down to 24”x24”x10"
Header concrete pad footing concrete pad footing
Beam
Rear 5-2x6 N/A 5-2x6 on a 36”x36"”x16”
Storage concrete pad footing
Area
Beam

Note: All unspecified hangers by floor supplier.

7. 2" Floor Supports for Beams by Supplier
Beam ID Left or Front Support Centre Support Right or Rear Support
BM1 2 jack studs, 1 king stud N/A 2 jack studs, 1 king stud
BM2 2 jack studs, 1 king stud N/A 2 jack studs, 1 king stud
BM3 3 jack studs, 3-2x8 king studs N/A 3 jack studs, 3-2x8 king studs

Note: All unspecified hangers by floor supplier.

8. Part 4 Truss Support
See SBM details S1 & S2 for part 4 truss support.

9. Lateral Unsupported Foundation Wall at Stairs
Provide (2) 20M top bars spaced 6” apart with 3” clear cover from top of wall and 1%” clear cover from inside face.
Extend bars min 32” past stair opening at each end. Just past the stair opening, provide (3) %” diameter OBC anchor
bolts @ 16” o/c at each end.

110. Entry Door Header (front to back) 3-1.75"x7.25"” 2.0e LVL
Factored reaction @ ends: 19.1 kips
Approx. span (centre-to-centre) = 3’-4”
Provide 3 jack studs, 1 king stud at each end.

11. Joist Ledge
See SBM details S3 for joist ledge in foundation wall.

We trust this report meets your satisfaction; if you need further clarification please do not hesitate to contact us.

Regards,
Strik, Baldinelli, Moniz Ltd.

Planning e Civil ® Structural ¢ Mechanical ¢ Electrical

David Brown, P.Eng
Structural ENG I, Project Lead

Strik, Baldinelli, Moniz Ltd. 2



SCHEDULE

SNOW LOAD = 40.1psf
TRUSS CLEAR SPAN 49'-2"
MAIN FLOOR WALL HEIGHT 8 —1"
MAIN FLOOR WALL STUDS 2x6 @ 16" 0O.C.
MAIN FLOOR JOIST SPAN 256"
STRIP FOOTING SIZE 26"x10"

MAXIMUM 1°—4" FINISHED OVERHANG

/

E =
/ xk'\
&, >< ] ‘LPRE—ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. MAX.
_ ) L DESIGNED TO PART 4 LOADING
S  D.J.BROWN F‘, ] TRUSS UPLIFT CONNECTOR AS SPECIFIED
1 y
DOUBLE TOP PLATE
o y
H 5
ek oF 0N L
L
N Y MAIN FLOOR WALL CONSTRUCTION: =
MAXIMUM WIND PRESSURE 77 N GYPSUM BOARD (SEE ARCH) a
q(60) = 0.44kPa VAPOUR BARRIER (SEE ARCH) n
g WOOD STUDS (SEE SCHEDULE) C/W MID—HEIGHT BLOCKING &
MIN. %" SHEATHING OR 1" RIGID INSULATION (SEE ARCH) wl
_ AR BARRIER (SEE ARCH) %)
7 EXTERIOR WALL FINISH
MAINTAIN 6" EXTENSTION ABOVE L
GRADE LEVEL AT LOCATIONS ]
OUTSIDE OF ENTRY AREAS L
PERIMETER RIM BOARD, Z 2x6 BOTTOM PLATE AND 2x4 SILL PLATE
MINIMUM_2x LUMBER  OR W/ %" DIA. OBC ANCHOR BOLTS @ MAX
0SB BY FLOOR SUPPLIER /2, '
H 7'-10" 0.C.
.
GRADE 5
I
KRR / FLOOR JOISTS & SUBFLOOR AS PER PLAN, L W o
///i\\f//:\\///\\\///\///\ SEE SCHEDULE FOR MAXIMUM SPAN | %
BACKFILL HEIGHT AS PER
0.B.C. TABLE 9.15.4.2.A,
S 2_2x6 SILL PLATE + ANCHOR
SEE SBM DETAIL S3 FOR BOLTS AS PER SBM REPORT
BRICK LEDGE
FOUNDATION WALL CONSTRUCTION: 5
GYPSUM BOARD @ FINISHED AREAS (SEE ARCH) <
VAPOUR BARRIER :
STRAPPING & INSULATION (SEE ARCH) SN
\ 10” THICK POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION (FOLLOW R
\ 0.B.C. TABLE 9.15.4.2.A.) w
DAMP PROOFING (SEE ARCH)
STRIP FOOTING C/W 2x4 KEY, DRAINAGE LAYER (SEE ARCH)
SEE SCHEDULE FOR SIZE
DRAINAGE TILE C/W FILTER FABRIC
& 6 CLEAR STONE COVER WFLOOR SLAB AS PER 0.B.C. PART 9

NOTES:

1. SEALED FOR STRUCTURAL INFORMATION ONLY. SEE SPECIFICATION SHEET SS1 ATTACHED.

2. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR INSULATION, AIR BARRIER, VAPOUR BARRIER, ETC.

5. CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO 0.B.C. PART 9 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. AN ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF 2000psf HAS BEEN ASSUMED FOR DESIGN OF FOOTING AND SHALL BE CONFIRMED PRIOR
TO POURING FOOTINGS. 20" WIDE X 6" THICK STRIP FOOTINGS PERMITTED PROVIDED THE ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE IS
CONFIRMED BY A GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER TO BE MINIMUM 3000psf.

oo

NO HEAVY ROOFING MATERIAL PERMITTED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
WOOD WITHIN 6" OF EXTERIOR GRADE TO BE PROTECTED AGAINST DECAY AS PER OBC 9.3.2.9. WOOD WITHIN 18" OF GROUND LEVEL

TO BE PROTECTED AGAINST TERMITE WHERE THEY ARE KNOWN TO OCCUR

DRAWN BY: | CHECKED BY:
MH DB

DATE NO.

REVISIONS

01/11/24 | 01

ISSUED FOR REVIEW

STRIK

DATE:

ON ONIMVYYA

NOV. 2024

BALDINELLI

DRAWING:

PART 4 TRUSS SUPPORT

SCALE:
AS NOTED

LS

PROJECT NO.:
SBM—24-2045

THESE DRAWINGS ARE PROPERTY OF STRIK BALDINELLI
MONIZ AND ARE NOT TO BE DUPLICATED OR DISTRIBUTED
WITHOUT CONSENT.

DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR IS TO
VERIFY DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING THE WORK.

Selill MONIZ

1599 Adelaide St. N, Unit 301, London, Ontario, N5X 4E8
Tel: (519) 471-6667 Fax: (519) 471-0034
Email: sbm@sbmltd.ca

PROJECT:

DJ DESIGN,
675 GOSHEN ROAD,
TILLSONBURG, ON




SNOW LOAD = 40.2 psf
TRUSS CLEAR SPAN 49°-2"
MAIN FLOOR WALL HEIGHT 18'-6"
MAIN FLOOR WALL STUDS 2x8 @ 12" 0.C.
STRIP FOQOTING SIZE 26"x10”

NOTES:

SEALED FOR STRUCTURAL INFORMATION ONLY. SEE SPECIFICATION SHEET SS1 ATTACHED.
REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR INSULATION, AIR BARRIER, VAPOUR BARRIER, ETC.
CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO 0O.B.C. PART 9 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

AN ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF 2000psf HAS BEEN ASSUMED FOR DESIGN OF FOOTING AND SHALL BE CONFIRMED PRIOR

Z PRE—ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24” 0.C. MAX.
Z DESIGNED TO PART 4 LOADING
TRUSS UPLIFT CONNECTOR AS SPECIFIED
DOUBLE TOP PLATE
PERIMETER RIM BOARD, MINIMUM 2x Z WALL CONSTRUCTION: L
LUMBER OR OSB BY FLOOR SUPPLIER GYPSUM BOARD (SEE ARCH) =
VAPOUR BARRIER (SEE ARCH) 9
Z WOOD STUDS (SEE SCHEDULE) C/W MID—HEIGHT BLOCKING 5
MIN. 38” SHEATHING OR 1” RIGID INSULATION (SEE ARCH) n
Z AIR BARRIER (SEE ARCH) Lt
MAXIMUM WIND PRESSURE SIDING (SEE ARCH) 7
q(%0) = 0.44kPa
\?%
/]
SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE+ %"¢ ANCHOR BOLTS @ 7'—10"
0.C. W/ 4” EMBEDMENT IN FOUNDATION WALL
Z FLOOR SLAB AS PER 0.B.C. PART 9
e S
z | Z
GRADE ©o = = :E:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::j L
7 ez =
SRROIIGR £ |
DR R R, = <
SRREEEER | T T RIGID INSULATION AS PER PLANS =10
; FOUNDATION WALL CONSTRUCTION: o 2
STRIP FOOTING C/W 2x4 KEY, \ : 8" TO 10" THICK POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION x| o
SEE SCHEDULE FOR SIZE \ (FOLLOW 0.B.C. TABLE 9.15.4.2.A.) o
T DAMP PROOFING (SEE ARCH) v @
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CONFIRMED BY A GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER TO BE MINIMUM 3000psf.
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JOIST LEDGE DETAIL DRAWN BY: MH

EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING AS
PER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS

2x6 BOTTOM PLATE AND 2x4 SILL
PLATE W/ %" DIA. OBC ANCHOR
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NOTES:

SEALED FOR STRUCTURAL INFORMATION ONLY. SEE SPECIFICATION SHEET SS1 ATTACHED.
2. WALLS SUPPORTING DRAINED EARTH HAVE BEEN DESIGNED FOR THE LOADS PROVIDED IN SENTENCE
9.4.4.6(1)(a) OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE.

3. SOME TYPICAL O.B.C. DESIGN ITEMS HAVE BEEN OMITTED FOR CLARITY. ENSURE CONSTRUCTION
CONFORMS TO THE LATEST EDITION.

4. SEE SBM DETAIL S1 FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.
5. WOOD WITHIN 6” OF EXTERIOR GRADE TO BE PROTECTED AGAINST DECAY AS PER OBC 9.3.2.9.

WOOD WITHIN 18" OF GROUND LEVEL TO BE PROTECTED AGAINST TERMITE WHERE THEY ARE KNOWN
TO OCCUR

—_




STRIK
BALDINELLI

yeo)

STRUCTURAL SPECIFICATIONS  f—— = 51 = PRI D
FOR 0.B.C. PART 9 BUILDINGS |oare AW 02 2024
SHEET NO.: SS1
ONTARIO, CANADA DRAWN BY: KF

MONIZ

THE ENGINEERING REVIEW BY STRIK BALDINELLI MONIZ LIMITED (SBM) IS
FOR THE STRUCTURAL ITEMS NOTED ON THE SEALED DESIGN DOCUMENTS
(PLANS, DETAILS, REPORT, ETC.) FOR WHICH THERE ARE NO PROVISIONS IN
PART 9 OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE (0.B.C.).

THE ENGINEERING REVIEW BY SBM IS LIMITED TO THE SITE/ADDRESS SHOWN
ON THE DRAWINGS/REPORT AND CANNOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER
PROJECT WITHOUT EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT BY SBM.

THE SEALED DESIGN DOCUMENTS ARE PREPARED BY SBM SOLELY FOR THE
USE BY THE PARTY WITH WHOM SBM HAS ENTERED INTO A CONTRACT
(HEREBY REFERRED TO AS THE CLIENT).

SBM’S REVIEW IS BASED ON THE INFORMATION (PLANS, ELEVATIONS,
SECTIONS, DETAILS, GEOTECHNICAL REPORTS, SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
PRE—ENG ELEMENTS, ETC.) PROVIDED TO US BY THE CLIENT AT THE TIME
OF OUR REVIEW. SBM IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS TO, OR
OMISSIONS FROM, THIS INFORMATION. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CLIENT TO PROVIDE US WITH ALL RELEVANT INFORMATION, TOGETHER WITH
ANY ADDITIONS OR CHANGES THERETO.

THE CLIENT AND ALL OTHERS INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS
HOUSE OR SMALL BUILDING SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF
0.B.C. PART 9 INCLUDING ALL STANDARDS REFERENCED THEREIN, AND ANY
APPLICABLE ACTS OF AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.

THIS SPECIFICATION SHEET IS INTENDED TO SUPPLEMENT THE SEALED
DESIGN DOCUMENTS PROVIDED AND 0.B.C. PART 9 AS IT DOES NOT
INCLUDE ALL REQUIREMENTS PROVIDED THEREIN. IF THE CLIENT REQUIRES
FURTHER CLARIFICATION PLEASE CONTACT SBM OR THE LOCAL BUILDING
DIVISION.

ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE OCCUPATIONAL
HEALTH AND SAFETY ACT AND REGULATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
— O.REG. 213/91.

SBM HAS ASSUMED THAT ANY REQUIRED INSPECTIONS WILL BE PERFORMED
BY THE LOCAL BUILDING DIVISION. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLIENT
TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS NOTICE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS
REQUIRED TO BE PERFORMED BY SBM.

THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF ANY TEMPORARY SHORING REQUIRED
TO CONSTRUCT THE WORKS HEREIN IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF OTHERS.
WHERE MULTIPLE DESIGN OPTIONS ARE PRESENTED, IT IS THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLIENT, IN CONSULTATION WITH THE OWNER, TO
SELECT THE APPROPRIATE ALTERNATIVE.

FOOTIN AND FOUNDATI

1. ALL CONCRETE SHALL CONFORM TO 0.B.C. 9.3.1. AND ALL FOOTINGS AND
FOUNDATIONS SHALL CONFORM TO 0.B.C. 9.15. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
(U.N.O.) ON THE SEALED DESIGN DOCUMENTS PROVIDED.

10.

ROOF AND CEILING FRAMING

1. ALL ROOF AND CEILING FRAMING SHALL
CONFORM TO 0.B.C. 9.23.13. U.N.O. ON
THE SEALED DESIGN DOCUMENTS
PROVIDED.

2. ALL ROOF RAFTERS/JOISTS AND CEILING
JOISTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE SPANS
SHOWN IN 0.B.C. PART 9 TABLES A-3
TO A-7.

3. WHERE REQUIRED, PROVIDE INTERMEDIATE
SUPPORT FOR ROOF RAFTERS AS PER
0.B.C. 9.23.13.7.

3.1. SBM ASSUMES THAT COLLAR TIES
WILL BE USED TO PROVIDE
INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT INSTEAD OF
STRUTS OR DWARF WALLS U.N.O.

(1.E. ALL ROOF RAFTERS BEAR ON EXTERIOR WALLS
ONLY AND INTERIOR WALLS SUPPORT CEILING JOISTS ONLY U.N.0.)

4. WHERE THE RIDGE IS UNSUPPORTED, ROOF RAFTERS SHALL BE TIED TO
THE CEILING JOISTS (OR SOLID BLOCKING @ 3'—11" O.C. MAX.) AT THEIR
BASES AND NAILED AS PER O.B.C. TABLE 9.23.13.8. TO PREVENT OUTWARD
MOVEMENT.

5. OVER—FRAMED AREAS SHALL BE SUPPORTED ON LOWER ROOF
RAFTERS/JOISTS BY 2x4 STRUTS @ 24" O.C. EACH WAY MIN., U.N.O.

6. WOOD ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 0.B.C.
9.23.13.11. OR PART 4 IF THEIR SPAN EXCEEDS 40'-0" (AS PER O.B.C.
9.23.1.1.).

6.1. IF THE TRUSSES ARE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH O.B.C. PART 4,
THE DESIGN OF UPLIFT ANCHORS SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE TRUSS
SUPPLIER ALONG WITH LAYOUTS AND SEALED DESIGN SHEETS.

6.2. TRUSSES SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE OF
CANADA "HANDLING, ERECTION, AND BRACING OF WOOD TRUSSES”
GUIDELINE.

T TURAL ST

1. ALL STEEL BEAMS SHALL CONFORM TO 0.B.C. 9.23.4.3. AND ALL STEEL
COLUMNS SHALL CONFORM TO 0.B.C. 9.17. U.N.O. ON THE SEALED DESIGN
DOCUMENTS PROVIDED.

2. ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS FOR
GRADE 350W IN CAN/CSA—G40.21 U.N.O. BELOW.

2.1. ANCHOR BOLTS ARE PERMITTED TO BE GRADE 300W IN CAN/CSA
640.21 (300MPa) OR ASTM A36 (248MPa).
2.2. TOP/BASE PLATES ARE PERMITTED TO BE GRADE 300W IN CAN/CSA

G40.21 (300MPa).

2. FOUNDATIONS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED ASSUMING AN ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING 3 Al| WELDING SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A CANADIAN WELDING BUREAU
PRESSURE OF 100kPa (2090psf). IT IS THE RESPONSIBILTY OF THE CLIENT ~ CERTIFIED WELDER AND CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE STANDARDS.
TO INFORM SBM IF THIS BEARING PRESSURE CANNOT BE ACHIEVED. 4. PROVIDE SUFFICIENT LATERAL SUPPORT FOR STEEL BEAMS TO PREVENT

3. FOUNDATION WALLS SUPPORTING DRAINED EARTH HAVE BEEN DESIGNED FOR LATERAL TORSIONAL BUCKLING. SUFFICIENT LATERAL SUPPORT EXAMPLES:
THE LOAD PROVIDED IN 9.4.4.6.(1)(a). ENSURE PROVISIONS ARE MADE FOR 4. DROPPED STEEL BEAM — AS PROVIDED IN 0.B.C. 9.23.4.3.(3) OR A
APPROPRIATE DRAINAGE OF GROUNDWATER. " _

4. ENSURE ALL FOUNDATION WALLS ARE LATERALLY SUPPORTED PRIOR TO ix_su T,QAPSTE',:‘AET}ES w@/ Z‘;{- Tgigu s?g'é(T;SER%wlN#gT?Hé‘ %‘Sf&ig &H”'T'
BACKFILLING. . -

(2)34" NALS FROM EACH JOIST INTO THE TOP PLATE.
5. ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF 42, FLUSH STEEL BEAM — SOLID BLOCKING (2x LUMBER & PLYWOOD)

CAN/CSA G30. REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE DEFORMED HI—BOND HARD
GRADE WITH A MINIMUM YIELD STRENGTH OF 400MPa.

WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION

ALL LUMBER AND WOOD PRODUCTS SHALL CONFORM TO 0.B.C. 9.3.2. AND

ALL WOOD—FRAME CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO 0.B.C. 9.23. U.N.O.

ON THE SEALED DESIGN DOCUMENTS PROVIDED.

ALL STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE LUMBER (SCL) SHALL BE 2.0E WITH Fb=2950

(USA ASD) OR Fb=5450 (CANADIAN LSD) OR BETTER. FASTEN MULTI-PLY

SCL BEAMS AS PER MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS. PROVIDE 3” BEARING

LENGTH AT ENDS U.N.O.

ALL PRE—ENGINEERED SYSTEMS (ROOF TRUSSES, FLOOR JOISTS, ETC.)

SHALL BE DESIGNED AND SEALED BY A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

OF ONTARIO. PROVIDE LAYOUTS AND SEALED DESIGN SHEETS TO SBM AND

THE LOCAL BUILDING DIVISION.

ENSURE THE EXTERIOR WALLS ARE BRACED AS PER 0.B.C. 9.23.10.2. TO

PROVIDE LATERAL SUPPORT FOR THE BUILDING.

PROVIDE SUFFICIENT LATERAL SUPPORT FOR THE TOP OF ALL DROPPED

BEAMS AND LINTELS TO PREVENT LATERAL TORSIONAL BUCKLING.

5.1. AN EXAMPLE OF SUFFICIENT LATERAL SUPPORT IS (2)3" NAILS PER
JOIST FOR LEDGER STRIP TO WOOD BEAM CONNECTION (AS PER 0.B.C.
TABLE 9.23.3.4.)

ALL WOOD COLUMNS SHALL CONFORM TO 0.B.C. 9.17. U.N.O. PROVIDE A

BUILT-UP WOOD STUD COLUMN EQUAL TO THE WIDTH OF THE BEAM/GIRDER

TRUSS UNDER ALL BEAMS/GIRDER TRUSSES, MINIMUM. U.N.O. CONTINUE ALL

COLUMNS DOWN TO FOUNDATION OR FULL BEARING ON BEAMS. BLOCK

SOLID IN JOIST SPACES, TYPICAL (TYP.).

ALL LINTELS SHALL HAVE 1 JACK STUD + 1 KING STUD AT ENDS U.N.O.

ALL GUARDS SHALL CONFORM TO 0.B.C. 9.8.8. AND SUPPLEMENTARY

STANDARD SB—7 U.N.O.

ALL POST LOADS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS ARE UNFACTORED. ALL ADJUSTABLE

STEEL POSTS (E.G. SUPER POST, JR POST, ETC.) SHALL BE DESIGNED AND

APPROVED BY CCMC WITH APPROPRIATE FACTORS OF SAFETY.

BOLTED TO THE BEAM WEB WITH %"¢ THRU-BOLTS @ 16" 0.C.
STAGGERED TOP & BOTTOM AND APPROVED FACE—MOUNT HANGERS FOR
THE JOIST TO BLOCKING CONNECTION.
5. WHERE A STEEL PLATE SUPPORTING MASONRY VENEER IS SPECIFIED, WELD
TO THE TOP OR BOTTOM FLANGE OF THE BEAM WITH (2) ROWS OF 2"

LONG %" FILLET WELDS @ 8" 0.C. MIN., STAGGERED.

6. ALL STEEL COLUMNS SHALL BE LATERALLY SUPPORTED TOP & BOTTOM
(E.G. BY CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE, (2) %"¢ BOLTS, OR 2" OF %" FILLET
WELD MIN.). CONTINUE ALL COLUMNS DOWN TO FOUNDATION OR FULL
BEARING ON BEAMS. BLOCK SOLID IN JOIST SPACES, TYP.

LOADING

1. ROOF LOADING:
1.1 SNOW LOAD
1.2. DEAD LOAD

2. CEILING LOADING:

2.1. ATTIC OR ROOF SPACE WITH LIMITED ACCESSIBILITY PRECLUDING THE
STORAGE OR EQUIPMENT OR MATERIAL [AS PER 0.B.C. 9.4.2.4.(1)]
1.1. TOTAL LOAD = 7psf
ACCESSIBLE ATTIC IN RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCIES
LIVE LOAD = 30psf
DEAD LOAD = 12psf

ACCESSIBLE ATTIC IN NON—RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCIES
1. LVE LOAD = AS PER 0.B.C. 4.1.5.

2. DEAD LOAD = 12psf

3. FLOOR LOADING:

3.1.  LIVE LOAD = 40psf

3.2. DEAD LOAD = 12psf

4. ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR PLATFORMS (AS PER 0.B.C. 9.4.2.3.3.)

4.1. LIVE LOAD = GREATER OF 40psf OR SNOW LOAD

4.2. DEAD LOAD = 12psf

AS PER O.B.C. 9.4.2.2. (NOT LESS THAN 20.9psf)
6psf (ROOF RAFTERS/JOISTS OR TRUSS TOP CHORDS)

2.
2.2.
2.2.1.
2.2.2.
2.3.
2.
2.

2
2
3.
3.
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